INDEX A-2
FICHENO.____A-40  CLASS _Confour ~ MODEL _ V=36  SERIALNO.__ 363901 __ TO __ 36535628
. _FRAME_NO,
PAGE NO. | DESCRIPTION 1 FIRST SERIAL LAST SERIAL{ DWG. | P.LIST FICHE NO.
C-1-4 | Final Assembly | ALL A-3 A-3
C-8-52 | AirPump | ALL A-586 | A-586
_£-9-101 | Auxiliary Teble, Manuol | 363901 to  8/31/1943 | A-7 A-7
°C-7-25 | Band Filer [ ALL A-9&T10 [ A-9&T10
C-7-25 Band Polisher ALL A-9&10 | A-9&10
H1-19.0 | Blade Shear | See Buttwelder F-9 F-10 H-2
T C-1-4" ] ChipBrush =~ - T AL A-3 A-3
C-10-21 | Coolant |. ALL A-11 | A-11
C=-10-7 | Cutoff Attach. 1 All Purpose | ALL A-13 A-14
C-10-8 [ Cutoff Attach. 72 Side Mount | 363901 to  3/15/51 B-182 B-T&2
C-10-28 | Cutoff Attach. #2 Side Mount | 3/15/51 to END B-3 B-4
C-10-1 l Disc Cutter | 363901 to 8/1/1944 B-5&6 B-586
C-10-2 [ Disc Cutter [ 8/1/1944 to END B-7 B-8
C-1-51 - Door Handles & Latches ALL B-9 B-9
C-1-51 Door Counterbalance ALL B-9 B-9
C-5-10 [ Drive [ 363901 to 36463909 B-11&12 | B-11&12
C-5-11 | Drive | 36463910 to  END B-13&14 | B-13&14
H1-20.0 | Etching Pencil | See Buttwelder F-11 F-12 H-2
C-10-18 | Filing Fixture for Small Parts I ALL C-1 C-1
C-2-4 | Heod | 363901 to 3639119 C-384 C-384
C-2-5 | Head | 3639120 to 36443239 C-5&6 C-5&6
C-2-6 I Head I 36443240 to = 36494430 Cc-788 1C-7848
C-2-7 | Hecd | 36494431 to END C-9&10 | C-9&10
C-10-22 | Heavy Work Clamps | ALL C-11&12| C-11&12
C-10-23 | Heavy Work Slides | ALL -C-13 C-14
C~9-102 | Hydraulic Auxiliary Table | 36432779 to 36494540 D-18&2 D-1&2
C-9-103 | .Hydraulic Auxiliary Table | 36494541 to END D-3 D-3
T°C-9-5T | Hydraulic Contour Feed Tof2 [ 3640225 to 36432778 D-4 D-4
C-9-52 | Hydraulic Contour Feed 2 of 2 | 3640225 to 36432778 D-5&6 D-5&6
~ C-9-58 | Hydraulic Contour Feed | 36432779 to END D-788 | D-788
" C-9-75 | Hydraulic Tank | 36432779 to  8/14/52 D-%&10 | D-9&T10
. C=9=76 | Hydraulic Tank | 8/14/52 to END D-11 D-11
C-8~104 | Job Selector | ALL ) D-13 D-14
C-8-1 T Lamp [ 363901 to 36443009 E-T E-1
C-8-1A | Lamp | 36443010 to 36514876 | E-2 E-2
C-8-2 | Lamp | 36514877 to END E-3 E-3
C-10-14 | Maoanifier [ 363901 to  7/1/1943 E-584 E-58&6
C-10-15 | Magnifier | 7/1/1943  to END E-7 E-8
C-9-1 | Power Feed, Weight Type | 363901 to 36484345 E-9&10 | E-9&10
T C-9-2 | Power Feed, Weight Type | 36484346 to END E-TT&TZT E-T1&T2
C~10-20 | Ratchet Feed | ALL : E-13 E-14
C-10-34 | Rip Fence | ALL F-1&12 | F-1&2
C-T-4 [ Saw Guard, Intermediate [ ALL A-3 A-3
C-7-1 | Saw Guides | ALL F-3 F-3
C-10-21 | Saw Lubricator | ALL A-11 A=11
C-10-17 T Screw Feed [ ALL F-4 F-4
C-5-101 | Speed Indicator | ALL F-5&6 | F-586
C-3-5 | Table & Trunnion, 4 Way Tilt | 363901 to 36474074 | F-7 F-7
C-3-6 [ Table & Trunnion, 4 Way Tilt [ 36474075 to 36514877 F-8 F-8
C-3-26 | Table & Trunnion, 2 Way Tilt | 36514878 to END F-9 F-9
C-3-7 | Table. Secondary | ALL F-10 F-10
"C-9-107 | Table Supports | ALL F-T1 F-12
C-2-23A | Third Wheel | ALL F-13 F-13
C-4-6 | Transmission I ALL G-1&2 | G-1&2
T Ced4-41" T Tramsmission | See Note On Drawing G-3 G-4
C-5-35 | Variable Speed Pulley | ALL G-5 G-6
C-4-6 | Wheel, Lower | ALL G-1&2 | G-1&2
C-2-23A | Wheel, Third | ALL F=13 F-13
I Wheel, Upper | See Head Assembly
_C-10-16 I Work Holdmg Jaws | ALL G-7 G-8



REVISIONS
2.24-68
[ REWORKED

COUNTERBALANCE

L/THIRD WHEEL

HEAD

TABLE LIGHT

35-8127_INT. GUARD

SERIAL NUMBER

SAW & FILE GUIDES

il
ﬁ/ \\TABLE

-
\n‘:oamz _CHIP
— BAFFL
\—BUTTWELDER

35-690!_CHIP BRUSH ASSY.
4-02501_BRUSH ONLY
\

TRANSMISSION

E

I SPEED INDICATOR

——————_ POWER FEED

—.VARIABLE

35-7644_CHiP BOX

d -AIR  PUMP

-

MODEL - V36

c-l-4 PRINTED IN USA

v



IS=L~Z 26-8~D .

Vv SN NI d3LNid

[*¥PARTS USED BEFORE SERIAL NOS.

Vv -60 6051126
V-16 1651823
ML 5115575
v-36 36514877
v-26 26512426
z-16 5116338 .
Z-36-16 5136119
2-60 600635!
4133 ADAPTER WAS 35-7312
4385 NUT WAS _ _ 5-11517
4097 AIR HOSE REPLACES 6-01502
AND 13-11504

5-11318 BRACKET WAS 17-11301

1-CONNECTOR Z36 ONLY
35-1498.

216; 23616 _ _ 35-2360
LHV, SF P.HS,HSV, BF 2138!

MODEL ASSY NO.

LHV, SFR HS,HSV, BF- 50642
ML.VI6 5-11005

V26 35-995

V36 35-5362

v36-3 355362

V60 ‘_ 355363

216 _  35-2712
236 355364
Z36 _  35-1722

¥NOTE: BEFORE THE SERIAL NO'S,
ML 4813270 VI6 1648413 V26 26482019
V36 3648177 V60 604817 216 - 4816271
7526 4826119 Z36 4855736
Z36-16 4836067
REPLACE 35-6736 WITH 5-11101 &
REPLACE 35-6735 WITH 5-11102 OR
REPLACE 35-6735 & 35-6736 AT THE
SAME TIME.

1-RUBBER TUBE
51151- ML, Vi6. Z16
[~—q 11-11504-V36, Z36-16
13-1505-ve6
17-11501-V60
35-2807-Z36
3329-HS,HSV, LHV, SFR. BF

4133-ADAPTOR _ _1|

4097-AIR HOSE_ __I

FOR SPECIAL WORK THICKNESS MACH.
35-1223_24"AIR HOSE.

35-1224_30"'AIR HOSE. |— 5-11510- BREATHER ___ 1 )
35-2310_36"AIR HOSE. I
USE 5-11406 NOZZLE ON SPEC.W.T.. | 35-7312- NIPPLE_ _ _ 1
I-SPRING _ _.__ 4658 / 17-13521- ELBOW - _ - 1
35-6736_BODY - _ _ 1%
GIVE BELT LENGTH WHEN 5115/7- REDUCER - - 1
ORDERING. - 5-11104-ROTOR _ _ _ 1 THIS
R 511319-ROTOR FIN _ _ 3 [ A3SEMBLY:
(SE'['VE ‘IMOJORE.%EEEDWSEN - 511405-BEARING . _ _ 1| SgsgﬂFEY
AF IAM
ORDERING PULLEY. - T /—_‘ 35-6735-COVER _ _ _ 1%
5-1316-PULLEY 60 CY. OR
@ S11317-PULLEY-25 & 50 CY. 1 J
1-AIR PUMP BRACKET :
ML, VI6, V36, Z36 - 5-11318
v2e - _ _ _ 21025
#%V60 _ - - 5-1318 ~—

MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH
HSV 26-48101 26-53126
BF 42-52101 42-54286
LHV-SFP 27-51409 27-541185
HS 25-51219 2554170

ML 413006 5418353
V-16 413008 iiain -
V-26 2641316 26532923

V-36 3641755 36535628
v-36-3  37-5110! 37-53204
V-60 604159 6052(42
Z-16 4516051 5316402
Z2-36-16  473605! 5336145
Z-36 4405136 5064436

AIR PUMP ASSEMBLY

A-3 &4



LAST UNIT 8-3I-1943

FIRST UNIT 2-10-194 1|
PRINTED IN US.A

31003

7N TS
e NEn
< |
e 9 ! “ m i | ] i
< 9 | 80t |
m @D O dul 1<
x o Y gm g !9 |
(] T O ————— e ———— - —_—————— e ———— — — L [ J
ey I 3Ezygs g
] ._ > S—
o Q i h® ©® 0o} _ wwﬂKp_u__l =
™ o 3 N e ool w&mmw% o
™ O 05 e mw— ! @mZo00 = mJ
L L == 0
% N D Np oeseas |19
ot =3 [ - --ZZ= Z —
S« R < B ¢
— -
B N
—|I+l..H_ H_“Inwlnlu >
N\ v
//_w/r el oo oo —=—=4
\\W\&”"lll'l»lpl||||'||”||l.||||||||l@ W\1// /.
— £s Zam) .
T . o w-
[ e -
Rl s i Zam]
' e \ A
- —— 7
- Ny g |
— I o382
i - i ™ O 0 m adw
A b I L T I
£77Th ==y _ T
, Prrg oy
x |18
- S I e
J BEr:
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| 1l £
Zzourk
U .
SR QYT
[T n“.v C ) _
lyLro L

C-9-10t -

AUXILIARY TABLE — 11—



§2-1-3

YZ-L-N0

pajuldd

¥ostn ut

_ [ -1
0T ' !
) ! ! !
o | . i
' " | |
. i '
i | |
| | | !
! | \ |
FILE GUIDES : , ' |
! 1
i t | ’
%X 6% FILE GUIDE _ _ 34-09002 | | | !
%X 8% FILE GUIDE _ _ 34-09003 : ! 1 !
%x 8% FILE .GUIDE _ _ 34-09004 Ul L o4 dio__1
%4 x12% FILE GUIDE . _ 34-09005 '
%x12% FILE GUIDE - _ 34-09006
% X12% FILE GUIDE . _ 34-09007
| 6-10001-BACKUP ASSEMBLY _ _ _ 1
/,.34—09001-BM:KUP SCREW . _'_ 1 -
| ‘ 34-10402-GUIDE BACKUP _ _ _ 1
S | I
(W —_———a .
NOTESCOMPLETE ASSY.
_ INCLUDES BACKUP ASSY,
: BACKUP, 3 BANDS AND
. AT~ GRAPHITE GUN
i | © OIS - . _35-5468
1-SCREW _ _ _ _ _ _ 34-09001_ \\,’; _ 1755 . . 2aa3e
1-BACKUP _ _ _ _ _ _ 34-09312_ = 160 _ _  35-5469
: \/E 183 ____ 24440
.
FILE GUIDE - ASSEMBLY BAND POLISHING ASSEMBLY
FIRST UNIT 4-11-38 - FIRST UNIT 4-11-38

A-58& 6



”\‘/26 V60,262,602_4 0699

MLVI6 V36,V36-3,16-1,16-2
e ee— —_ 40609

HS, HSV, LHYV, SFP.35-7328

I
It

Il

FOR L.QW SPEED MACHINES.

THIS ATTACHMENT IS RECOMENDED

SEE SPRAY LUBRICATOR.

¥ON MODEL
5-27403-SLIDE ROD IS _ _ _ __ _ 35-1072
5-27301-TUBING IS_ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ 35-7114

5-27304-HOLDER-FEMALE _ __ _

T 35-5033-CAN ASSEMBLY

6-23509-UNION

TTTTT————_5-27512- TUBING-GIVE LENGTH _ _ _
e € - 23510 -ELBOW. _ _ _ _ - _ _ __ _ -

35-1335- 236

35-7329-HS . H
35-4035-7-16. Z-3

5-27403-SLIDE
$5-27301-TUBING

5-27508-ELBOW. _______________________

- e - - = m. ——— —

16-1-16-2,362.2672 60-2

36\/ LHV, SFP,

ROD_ - . ___

35-2139- INSERT_ _ . __ o __ 1

1

5-27508-ELBOW. - _ _ - - . L o= 1

FIRST MACHINE 4-11-1938
ST MACHINE 12-31-1959

LA

%% COOLANT DRIP APPLICATOR

C-0-21 Z-10-14

A-7

-

PRINTED IN

U.S.A,



& @

1)

— mm -
g, oty e

o iy L e
-
- e~

P—p gk

NI

Y

T — e ¥ { . - ]
o | {
- T
m\“ " /-J(J‘l\/ -t e )
“ ” N bt )
1] RE .@
“ K55 1 v - -
H L 5 J L
i | r s | B
) 5 o
e T |
1= {1L1h
1 H \, \ ﬂ. ] .v
H . w 1
1
t L I e 4, S ===
'
A ‘
H@ V@M k
K 5
h =
1
1
1 “ (o))
i
1
1
i

18

ALL PURPOSE MITRE ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY

PRINTED IN USA

C-10-7 Z-10-4

A-9


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX NO, CATALOG NO,

Ref.
Ref,
Ref.

O hWN —

w0 N

090-504937
111-280046
135-054278
135-051852
091-982355
091-993972
111-284162
111284154
106-283013
111-283032
135-047256
091-982363
106-283021
111-283024
135-047264
111-283040
111284097
111-281101
111284170
091-984104
111-285086
111-284188
111-284196
111-291084
134-051036
091-181164
091-990192
111-284204
111-281093
111-281077
111-281119
111-281127
090-042334
106-283039
111~283081
135-047280
091-982421
106-283047
111-283073
135-047272
111-281028
091-980714
111-284055
111-284105
111-283016
111-283065
111-283057
091-992628
091-980250
111-284139
091984385
111-281069
111-285052
111-283099
091-982215
090-042599
091-164426

091-156323
_091-181172

No. T ALL PURPOSE CUT-OFF, RIPPING AND MITERING ATTACHMENT

CODE NO, C-10-7

DESCRIPTION

ASS'Y

No. 1 All Purpose Cut=off, Ripping & Mitering Attachment(24 x 24 Table)
No, 1 All Purpose Cut~off, Ripping & Mitering Attachment(30 x 30 Table)
No. 1 All Purpose Cut=off, Ripping & Mitering Attachment(36 x 36 Table)

./,

® & & & e s e 8 s & e B s s 8 s e & e s e & S o » 4 8 e & 8 e B 6 & = e ® e s @ &8 @ 6 & e & B s e s e e e &

All FU"POSQ Mih’.A"tﬂChmentsub"A‘s.mb‘y tec0ccscsesennrencnssssnas
. SchW, SOC. Hd. CQP 1/4-20NCX3/8 $06 s00cessenceesssscrcsrene
. SCI’GW, Rd. Hd. Dﬁvo#2x1/4P.K. Ses0ce0 00t et N seNEIRORGSRG

. F“d Scr‘w 98 800000000000 00080800C0000R0ICRsOINNRCCIIIOITERNRIRBEOTY

» S”d‘ Rod 0080000809000 IREIIRNICNNIENLAEINETNVIOIOES COIOCRIOIQRAIOGCIOIEEOCOIDRTY

L.H. TQHO GUid‘ Spocer(24" T&Io) L R Y YR R R PN RN
L.H. Tabl' GUid' 590(:61’(30" T&lo)-o.-c-uuncoc-o.n-oloton-on-aonoc
L.H. Tle‘ Guid‘ Spocor(36" T&le)lcu.!...l.llO...l.t""l..!l.'.t
Smw, Soc. Hd. CQP ]/4-20ch'/2 “0ce0s00s0s0csres0ssresssenRase
L.H. Table Guide(24" Table) sevsuessserececaorecercseassonoesnnans
L.H. Table Guide(30" Table) seasueeressrsesscsceosasessccccecnrenes
L.H. Table Guide(36" Table) cuveeerseccrrsesscsecsssaccssncesennans
Locking Pad 0 000000 E0e00000000000000E00000INEsOBROGEOETIOIOIRISTORTS
LOCking Pad Set Screw $000c0ecrssecsccestsrsetancreeetasRORONRES
Spl“’ Nu*AdiU!fing NU"oooooo.’cocoﬁcoooncoccooccooooouotcaocooo
SP“' NU"AdiU’S"ing Pin 9000000008000 ccnsrcevetsrctesstsasverote
Scr‘w' Soc; Set #10'24ch 1/4 L R Y Y RN R Y PR
SP"f N'stpﬁng L RN R R PR R R PP R I A I S,
Screw Collar coueeeeecrcaceseseseieansesosessssscaceassenconcns
Screw Handwheel Collar cuvevueeriesrenss secsosssnscesesccensees
Slide Rod & Handle Bracket «.ueeeeescecssce sanane snessscacscanes
H‘aﬂdWheﬁl 00 00000000000 0000000000000000000080006008s00RRCEIORNLES
Speed Change Handle «v. vieeevecnsncssescsconrcoscacacecenncnns
Screw, Truss Hd. Mach, 1/4=20NC X 3/4 +..eeeraccsoccscccconsse
Slide Rod Washer «ueveeseesussesonsnesssesessossescscncecanaanae
Feed Stop Collar covecssrnseasanescessnsassecscssssacesassososes
TQbIsS"dO Cdsﬁng.......................--.............-..u.-
SP"f Nut 08000000000 £ LI CEIENI0C0N0000006080060000000000000¢
Split Nut Adjusting Handle vvuseeseresnsosacaccrcsscsscccacancnss
RO" Pin L R Y S R R I mmmmmmn
RoHo Tﬂb" Guide (24” TOB") L Y Y R Y R R RN
R.H. TOle Guide (30“ T&l‘) 290000000 esas vt 000N Ese000IeCRsNBOS
R.H, Table Guide(36" Tabl.)c.oooc!-.vn'a..o.o-o.o-.otctnctnoootl.
Screw, Soc. Hd. CQP 1/4‘20ch‘ t0cssssesersnressecesresaccecone
R.H. Tub|° Guide Spﬂccf(24“ Tﬂbl‘) “6seesecsscterssetcaresnesensoe
Rqu Table Guide spu“f(m“r&l‘) I R Ry R Y PRy P Y Ry Ry
R.H, Table Guide Spacer {
Mitre Head 000000000000 e00000000000cetccactr0rsossctentonsnse
Screw, Hex, Hd. Cap 1/2=13NC X 21/2.cveeseecscssaccssesnanese
Power Feed Chaianshar 2030400000000 000 00000 c0as VIR CssORRRES
Power Feed Chain Collar 9900000800000 000s0000vsssssbs VOO OITRERSIORTS
Mitre BarSUppoﬂ’ PS8 0s0800 0eGEItINOIENOCOGOIORITOIEEIORIIOITROICIOORTS

Mitr‘ Bar 9000600003080 200000 2000850000000 00sB0CCRIERIOERIOERIROGORTY

e & 9 ® & o & o 8 o & o & o s e & »

" chlé ®ds0cccrssecesNasAIBesORRRRRIOET.

Work Stop '.l"..'.!..ll......"l.Qll.II...U"l."l.l...l...'.l
Washer, 5/16" Std. veeereacscecocneess cocesensnssessosssosssnse
Screw, Hex, Hd. Cap 5/16=18NC X 1/2 ceceteescacacressescscssnes
Mitre Head Support Pint cuveeesrscsssoasarsse consencscsnsnnacnses
Screw, Soc. Hd, Set 5/16=18NC X 5/8 1eveserssessces soscnrcccnes
Mitre Head Base ..ceeseceesecessecenccnceccsssessccse sooseasecs
Mitre Head Graduated Plate «iuieeeeeeeccecrensesccccnssnassanoccee
Splif NUt Side Plat‘ 20 0000000000000 000aRRCPIOIBERECRIRORIEROORSEROTUESB TS
Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap #10=24NC X 5/8...eeevernevonsocesanconaens
ROH Pifn ceiieesneeeresnasesenssccacesonsscncasosnsseasscoasanse
SCI’QW, SOG. Hdu ShWId‘f CH S8 000000000 RIEIEIIOIITIOIOIGISIOIGESIINGRTS
W aSher «uesessseassnssoatosaceass ssasosassesocnsscnsonssonaens

Pin (Nof Shown) © 0000000000000 00R00URLOIRENIOINIOIOIIENIROIEORRRRRRRTSES

e & & & o s e s e+ s m e » e & e &

A-10

c
]

UNITS PER

c..0 g
S Y P U & » B N —
a 83

>3

&
s

O U o



8-01-D

G-OVI-Z

V'S Ni Q31NI¥d

1-GAUGE ROD _. _ _ _ 4-20302
1-HEAD _ _ _ . - - 34-20105
1-PIVOT _ _ _ _ . . 34-20407

I-WASHER _ _ _ _ _ 34-20409
1=STUD _ _ . . . - 34-20408
1-WASHER _ _ _ _ _ 34-20410

1 - - - - - - - SLIDE ROD

ML, Z16 _ _ . . _ _ 4-20401
VI6 _ - - - _ _ _ 320406

V26, V36, V60, Z26, Z36-16, Z60 _ 11-20401

MITER BAR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
4-20301-ML, 716

3-20306-V16

11-20301V26, V36, V60, 226, Z366, Z60

34-20107-BRACKET - _ - - - 2

11-28109-COLLAR _ _
34-20106 -ARM i |
34-20412-SLEEVE = _ _ . - - 1

[

ML, Z16 _ _

V26, V36, V60, 226, Z36-16, Z60  _

ASSY NO.
_ 35-5304
- 5-20001
— 35-5301

CUT OFF & MITERING ATTACHMENT

A-11 & 12

===
’

\®2 E
Al NV v — o — o — ——— ————

FIRST MACHINE 4-11-38 '
LAST MACHINE 3-15-51



A

WN

S\_C_.&.H-EB"T‘I-
W.5-13-77

REVISED |
AND

PEGO @ @

M}WM

i | @ A G

—— e -

NO. 2

STANDARD CUT-OFF & MITERING ATTACHMENT
(SIDE MOUNT)

(4 . ,I’ o a— .m
/ 77 / 17 -/// ./
\X{’ \m\‘\\\
\§‘

C-10-28 Z-10-6 PRINTED IN US.A.

A-13


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX
NO.

Ref.
Ref.
Ref.
Ref.

10
1"
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25

CATALOG
NO.

090-504192
090-552902
090-553058
090-505116
111-281093
091-982207
091-983783
091-984237
091-982769
091.982785
090-036823
090-295833
103-204061
104-204011
091-019356
091-019315
090-036815
090-295841
091-984237
090-507112
090-507104
090-553041
090-507120
090-036765
091-990085
090-036724
091-993998
103-203063
104-203013
091-029447
111-203014
104-203021
134-174010
090-042540
134-204072
090-051319
090-042292
090-036773
090-405986
090-209412
134-204106
134-204098
091-982363

CODENO. C-10-28

Z-10-6

NO. 2 STD. CUT-OFF & MITERING ATTACHMENT

DESCRIPTION

No. 2 Std. Cut-off & Mitering Attachment (20" x 20" Table)
No. 2 Std. Cut-off & Mitering Attachment {24’ x 24" Table)
No. 2 Std. Cut-off & Mitering Attachment (26°' x 26"’ Table)
No. 2 Std. Cut-off & Mitering Attachment (30" x 30" Table)

B~ 7 <
. Screw, Soc, Hd. Cap, No.10-24NC x 1/2" (20" & 24" Tables) . . .
. Screw, Soc. Md. Cap No.10-24NC x 5/16 (26" Table} . . . . . .
. Screw, Soc. Hd. Set, 1/4-20NC x 5/16" (30" Table) . . . . . . . ‘

. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap, 3/8-16NC x 1/2'* (20" & 30" Tabies)
. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap, 3/8-16NC x 3/4" (24’ & 26" Tables)

. Rear Slide Rod Bracket (20" Table}) . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. Rear Slide Rod Bracket (24’, 26", & 30" Tables)

. SlideRod (20” Table) . . . . . . . . « « « « v ¢ v v o o
. SlideRod(24” Table) . . . . . . . . . . « + « « v o o ..
. SlideRod (26" Table) . . . . . . . . . . « « v « v« .. .
. SlideRod (30" Table) . . . . . . « « v v v v o v e e o
. Front Slide Rod Bracket (20" Table) . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. Front Slide Rod Bracket (24”,26”, & 30" Table) . . . . . . . .

. Screw, Soc. Hd. Set 1/4-20NC x5/16" . .. . . . . . . . . ..

. Miter Attachment Sub-Assembly (20" Table) . . . . . . . . . .

. Miter Attachment Sub-Assembly (24" Table} . . . . . . . . . .
. Miter Attachment Sub-Assembly (26 Table) . . . . . . . . . .
. Miter Attachment Sub-Assembly (30” Table) . . . . . . . . . .
LPointer. . . . . L . . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e
.. Screw, Oven Hd. Mach. No.8-32NC x 1/4"” (Cad.Pltd.) . . . . . .
. DegregPlate. . . . . . . . . . .. . ..o 00 e e
.. Screw, Rd. Hd. Drive, Pk. No.4x 1/4 Type “U” . . . . . . . . .
. MiterBar (20" Table) . . . . . . . . . . . .. e e e e e
. MiterBar(24” Table) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .+ .. S .
. MiterBar(26” Table) . . . . . . . . . . .« o+ ..
. Miter Bar (30" Table) . . . . . . T e e e e e e e e e e

. RolPin . .. .. ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e
~MiterHeadPivot . . . . . . . . . .+ . . e e e e e e e
~Handwheel . . . . . . . . L . e e e e e e e e e e e
CROHPIN & . . . L s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

.. Slide Arm

WwMiterHead . . . . . . . . . . . .00 e e e
. LockingStudWasher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ..
. PivotWasher . . . . . . . . . « « o o e 0.
.. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap, 1/4-20NCx 1/2”" . . . . . . . . .« . . .

A-14

. .
o« .
«
L
-------
......
e
..........
. .
.
Y
. e

P
«
P
T
« .
T
P
« s
PR
. e
-
P—
P
P
T
.« »
P
P
a s
.........................
. .
. e
P

UNITS PER
ASS'Y.



L= 01=D 1-6-7

¥'SN NI d3LNIYd

ENOTE: FOR MODELS V26 & V60
BEFORE SERIAL NO'S 26431075 &
604394 ORDER V36 PARTS OR
ASSEMBLY.

1-POST CLAMP PLATE
5-15301- ML, V16, V36, Z16, Z36-16

17-15301-v26, v6O _ _ _ _ _ _ ¥

XNOTE: BEFORE 8-21-41 3 PARTS
MARKED X MUST BE REPLACED AT
THE SAME TIME.

1-RADIUS ARM
5-15414-ML, Vi6, Z16
11-15402-v26, V36, V60, Z36-16

5-15412-ADJUSTMENT WHEEL _ _ _

5-15109-ADJUSTMENT HOUSING - _ _ 1
5-15413- ADJUSTMENT SCREW . _ _ 1

1-POST CLAMP
5-15101-ML, V16, V36, Z16, Z36-16
17-15101-v26, V60 _ _ _ _ _ _ _

5-15108-RADIUS ARM CLAMP_ _ _ _ 11X
5-15410-ADJUSTMENT PIN _ _ _ _1X

5-15106-PIN CLAMP
5-15415-PIN  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1

FIRST UNIT 4-11-38
LAST UNIT 1954

MODELS ML, V16, Z16 _ 5-15006
MODELS V36, 236-16 _ 11-15002

MODELS V26, V60 _ _35-5471 %
DISC CUTTING ASSEMBLY

B-1&2


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Disc Cutter Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


[ERRCa

NEW DRG.
SW.8-22-60

REVISIONS

SELECT THE PROPER MOUNTING 0
BRACKET FOR USE WITH YOUR DISC-
CUTTER.

DISC CUTTER ASSEMBLY

C-10-2 CM-9-1 2Z-9-4

B-3

4
|y

o

PRINTED IN U.SA.



Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX
NO.

REF.

—odowmm-uwm—a?g
m

—
- O

13
14
15
16

CATALOG
NO.

094-020807
090-400441
135-033991
105-154132
105-154124
105-151096

135-034007

091-980466
091-993329
090-042615
135-034023
090-042763
090-042755
090-390196
090-200452
091-980292
091-993238
105-154157
135-034015
091-980334
091-980318

CODE NO. C-10-2
TM=9-1
Z-5-4

DISC CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

Disc Cutter Assembly (Contour & Contour-Matic Machines)

Disc Cutter Assembly (Zephyr, 6013-3, 6013-H3)

«Radius Arm ..ivivieeininenanns terenaes cerseenens
. Adjustment Screw ......ciiiiiiiiiiiianen cecenons
. Adjustment Wheel .......... e ssabonnnestannne

. Adjustment Housing «.ooovverviiiniinneineionsnans '

« Radius Arm Clamp .iivviveiiiiiiiennieiinriiannas
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x1 ..............
. Washer, Lock 3/8 Std. vvivviiniveereerenennennnns
cROHPin suvneiiiiiinnnnnt, ferreeresaenaees
. Center Pin Clamp ..... essrssesesserssennas veenes
. Roll Pin (Used on Ass'y #094-020807) ...............
. Roll Pin (Used on Ass'y #090-400441) .........
. Bracket (Used on Ass'y #094-020807) ...............
. Bracket (Used on Ass'y #090-400441) ...............
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cop 5/16=18NC x 1 vevvvvernenns
. Washer, Lock 5/16 Std. ...vvvunn.. Cheessesncesens
.CenterPin.eccveeeennnnnns Creeceencacennnaann cee
. Center Adjustment Tube .........ccvviiiineinnsn,
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16~18NC x 2(DZ-36 Only) .
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 11/2 (All other
Models) toeiirniiineeeeeernnecnnsnroconnconns

Following ltems Not Shown:

134~203082
091-980284

B Y ¥ - Y

DN ot et ) () = vk ot ot md ek () () ol cnd ek b et

~N

. Screw, Hex. Hd. Ccp 5/16-18NC x 7/8 (Used Only on

Ass'y #094-020807

B-4



DOOR COUNTERBALANCE

J_/

CHAIN _ _ _ _ _____ ;.___1

11-02502 -V 36, 36CS,V36-3, 23616

11-02402-ROLLER
11-02403-8TUD

11-02101 -BRACKET,

11-02407-PIN

-

. 17-02501 -V60 & Z80

11-02405-ADJUSTMENT ROD .1

11-02501 - SPRING

11-02404- ANCHOR PIN

MODEL FIRST MACH

36CS
V36
Vv36-3
V60
236-16
260

4805|
3639117
37-51101
604050

473605|
6005148

35-8224_UPPER DOOR HANDLE AS5S'Y

I-SHAFT§ LATCH ASS'Y

-DOOR LATCH BEARING.! 01103
|COLLAR - . - - - 34-05410

I-DOOR LATCH BRACKET.-OI30!

35-2304-LOWER DOOR HANDLE ASSY,
I-BASE DOOR LATCH _ .. 5-02i0I

5

-01304 _BRACKET V60 &Z60 ONLY_ i
I-01303_BRACKET BEFORE SERIAL NO'S
V36 - 36484300
236 — 4836075

2-DOOR CATCH .V60& Z60 _ 1|-0i302
V36-3 36CS V36 & 236-16_ . _ |

35-8081.BRACKET AFTER SERIAL NO'S
336—354&43&0 -
236—4836075

11-01403 =CATCH. STUD e o

I-LOWER DOOR HANDLE .. 5-02003—

n-onoaa/”_§< \
-DOOR HANDLE - - - “‘0“02/€

"

MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH

36CS  4805! 54087
| | V363 378110  37-53304
DOOR HANDLE ASSY'S & V363 37sli01 375320
AUTOMATIC DOOR CATCH 23616 4730081  S33ees
- s 260 6005148 053

“coisi z-}-29

PRINTED IN USA.



Gi-§-2

VSN NI J3LNidd

¥ NOTE: BEFORE JULY 10, 1945
35-1605-WASHER WAS 34-05305

/7
@ 4
RN
. Y
o

N N |
N P G TN
“ \ N A Y [
35.2459-WASHER____2 [} \_/ T '
35-1606 —SLEEVE _ ___| N
I-OILER_ . . ._5-05518 STl
-BOLT__ 5-05410

2-WASHER___34-03406 PIN____I

VARIABLE ASS'Y.
35-6597

AANNTAN. AN

______ 34-05525

Y x
AN “||L\\\\\‘\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\'

11-05508-BELT____ __ 1
11-05503-BELT______ I
6-05102-PVOT - .. ___ I
12-05409-SCREW _ _ __|
11-05401-SHAFT_____ |
5-05104-BEARING___I
34-05103-WHEEL _ _ _ |

-05513-HANDLE ___I =
§34-O5524-UN.JOINT___
\6-044| I~FANCHOR ___ 1| -
-05101-ARM

35-4234-HANGER ___|

2-WASHER__*35-1605
2-BEARING _. _._34-05517

12-05406-PIVOT__ ____ I
[1-05504-BELT_ _____ I

I-SHAFT ___34-0540I
I-CARRIER ___34-0531|
2-SHEAVE ___6—-05202
I-SHEAVE _ _ __34-05204

I-FELT_ ____34-0552
3-GASKET____34-0559

\wmin\a]

34-05414-WASHER _ __ |

?1 1-05507-SPRING_. __ |
11-05403-SHAF T_ ___ |

435-5162 -BASE _____|

/5—05 IOI-HINGE ____2

ANVl LULR AR Rv WY

VARIABLE ASSEMBLY —

MODEL. V-36

FIRST MACHINE 363901
LAST MACHINE 36463909


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Drive Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


11-G-2

VSN NI Q3ININd

%¥NOTE: BEFORE SERIAL NO. 36474007

REPLACE 11-05512 & 35-6039 20606 BASE WAS 35-5162

* *BEFORE SERIAL NO 36504585

AT THE SAME TIME. = 2
////'/,-‘\‘ NN
i N AN
N SN
/ ’l \\\, L L L‘L‘T ~
Vet 1 D
AL A "/'/
[-05512-OILER____¥_______ 1 WSS Ll
35-6039 - SCREW___* ________ | N Y ct::=-——-q
34-05519-GASKET__________ 3 N -
35-2736-WASHER __________ 2 Sezzo=zT
35-4052-SHAFT____ _____ l
357315SHEAVE & SLEEVE ASSY_ -
G PIN_____|
/ 6-0540!
3]
¥ = -
\I\I\\\k:““‘ \'&\\\\\ - ——I ""
\ZJ 'IIIIIIIIII V ==
&.ml IIII/IIIII A
\l‘\ T \,\\H\\\"&l\
VARIABLE X
ASSEMBLY )
35-6597 !
\,.\'::
(®)
2-RETAINER_ _ _ _ 3575 > 7
2-OIL SEAL _ _ _ _ 3576
35-4053-WICK ____________ -8 iy
34-05525-SNAP RING _.____ 1 3 © '
35-6381-BOLT._________ | 3 ©
SOt
[ [ N S

VARIABLE ASSEMBLY — MODEL V-36

21349 VAR.SCREW ASSYI
3248 -SHAFT______ |
-05104-BEARING___.I
34-05103-WHEEL ___- "1
35-993-SHIM__ .«

34-05513~-HANDLE_z -zt
34-05524-UN.JOINT_ .}
6-04411-ANCHOR___.i
-O510I-ARM_________ I
40518 ~HANGER ___l
12-05406-PIVOT_____._ |

34-05414-WASHER ____lI
2491  ~SPRING_____I
5-05404-SHAFT______ |
20606 -BASE______ !

5-05101-HINGE_____ 2

NOTE: WHEN ORDERING MOTOR
PULLEYS __ORDER AS FOLLOWS
60 CYCLE _3/4"BORE _ _ 5-05504
25-60CYCLE _3/4"BORE _35-8125
FOR 5/8"BORE_ _ _ . _7837

FIRST MACHINE 36463910
LAST MACHINE 36535628



¥NOTE BEFORE 2-14-46 FILLER PLATE & T — v
FILING PLATE MUST BE REPLACED AT ‘

SAME TIME. '

%% NOTE. BETWEEN SERIAL NO!S V26 26431075

& 26512420 & V60 604394 & 6051116, ORDER~
35-3805 AUX. TABLE FILING PLATE.

T
*I-FILING PLATE - - . . . 35-3802

I-FILLER PLATE ]
FOR TABLE WITH |“SLOT. . 35-3803

FOR TABLE WITH [-14"”SLOT_35-3798

I-HANDWHEEL AND STUD ASSY.
FOR TABLE WITH L”SLOT. _ 5-03005
FOR TABLE WITH I- |/4"SLOT_I3-03002

FIRST UNIT 4-11-38

FOR I” FILLER PLATE _ . _35-3804
FOR I-1/4" FILLER PLATE._ _ _35-3805%%

AUXILIARY TABLE FILING PLATE

C-10-18
B-11



V'S'N NI Q3LNINEd

5-01304
5-01419 —]

5-0130 1

6-01305—— .

35-1603

5-02301

WASHERS

5-01307
(.0101)

5-01308
(0312)

5-01101—
5-01502———

5-01112—_|

5-01109
5-01108
5-01425

5-01506— |
5-01507— |

— /
\5 O1105
5-01306
\5

-01102

5-0104
5-01405
6-0140I
5-01106

5-01420 7 :

5-01505
5- 01509
5-01414

M—35-453

HEAD ASSEMBLY —MODEL -ML & V-36

B-13 & 14

MODEL ML
FIRST 3801 36390I
LAST 39699 3639119

V-36


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Head Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


§—2¢-0

VSN NI Q3INIYd

, 6-01103—STARWHEEL ______ _ 1
/ 5-01419~SPRING STUD_ —__ ___1
) " 5-01304-GUARD SPRING___ _ _. 1
5-01502-TIRE — —_ _ ___ _ _ __ !
501112 —UPPER WHEEL _ — ——_ _1
,, ; 5-01101—POST UNIT—_ — 1 N
VYA 6-01505-RACK _ _ — ——————__ 1 ' -
/iy 6-01506-ADJ. GEAR_ _ __ _ __1-

: 1 5-01408-HINGE PIN________ 1 A SRS
/ | 5-01411-HINGE SLEEVE _ __ _ __1 ST TN
M REss ! |77 @

1-SCREW._5-014 gAY | 5-01109-LOCKNUT_— —

WASHERS . 5-01108—-KNOB — _ _ __ __ __ 1
5-01307 5-01104-SLIDE BLOCK — ———_ _1

- ,{'
@00 6-01401-SL IDE. SCREW_ _ __ __ | N : O
N\

ol

RO

5-01308 ALENE | _5-01506-LOCKNUT _—— ——___ 1
0312 . Nt 5~01507-LOCKWASHER — — —— -1 D
—1- 5-01105—HINGE — — 1 R e
6-01507—ADJ. BEARINGS _ _ _ _ __ 2 N 2 |
1 6-01404-ADJ. SHAFT_______1 | | '
5-01405-SLIDE RODS_ ______ 2 , ~
| 5-01420-COLLAR (UPPER_ ____1 S m— o e et | S R
[ 5-01505-THRUST BEARNG _ —— .1 “ QP — Y%
| 5-01509-OILITE BEARING —_ _ __ | r
post o e | ~
-01106 ~HANDWHEEL _ — _ ___ _
5-01306-BLOCK SPRING _____ __ —_
6-01306-POINTER . — — — — — — —_ 1
- 34-01501-HANDLE __—— _ ____ 1—
6-01303—-CHIP GUARD __ __ _ _ __ . T
6-01304-POST — — — — — ————__ 1
6-01305—SAW GUARD _ __ . ___1|
35-450 -SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY_1-—_
35-1603 -SCREW_ e 2
5-01402-CLAMP SCREW_ __ __ __ 1
5-01427—LOCK LEVER_ ______ 1
5-0N02—PLATE —————__ __1

HEAD ASSEMBLY — MODELS ML & V-36 —6-01002

S
\

1\

=~

R

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.
ML 39700 447769
V=36 3639120 36443239

C-1&2



N

NOTE: %% ¥ AFTER SERIAL NOS. ML 4913857 &
V36 36484410.
1- INSERT_ _ 35-9190,
1-SPRING_ _ 35-91

NOTE: ¥BEFORE SERIAL NOS. ML 4813408 NOTE:%X¥ ON THE V36 ONLY AFTER
& V36 36484300 SERIAL NO. 36484300.
35-4190 GEAR WAS _ _ 6-01506 RACK _ _ _ _ 13-01503
35-4192-0ILITE WAS . _ 6-01507 POST _ _ _ _ 35-8116

9-2-2

VSN NI Q31NIYd

35-4193-POST UNIT WAS _ 35-1210 SAW GUARD _ _ 35-8117 1-SCREW _ _ 35-9189 6]
35-4252-SCREW WAS _ _ 35-1007 o
35-4578-SHAFT WAS _ _ 35-1211
o
A 9
35-1003-SLIDE ROD __ ___ 2 7 7~ A
35-4193 POST UNIT_ __ X | R I- TIRE ___ _ _ _5.01502- /
6-01303-GUARD _ _ _ ____ I 1-UPPER WHEEL .5-0lli2< v
35-902-SLIDE BLOCK —_ .| L I - SLEEVE - _ 50141l ~ N 2
|1 —-5-0l105-HINGE - ______ ! 1-PIN e 501408
| {|—633410 -SCREW ASSEM.. .3 1-LOCKNUT ___ 5-01109 T“ ¢
| 5-01419-STUD ________.I I-KNOB . ___ 501108 1 N4
/ | ~5-01304-SPRING oo AFTER ML 4813407 ; ¢
\- GEAR - ——— - £.35-4190 — 38410 £ SCOTCAEON _ _1 LE] 4
- GUIDE BLOCK _ _ _ 5-01102 <_| ™ 5-01305-ESCUTCHEON _ __ | | 1Y
I-RACK - - _ X 6-01505 354192-OILITE - __ %2
I-POST_ ___ _ XX 601304 @ 354578SHAF T __ %I |f, /
|- SAW GUARD __ ¥ % 6-01305 1\, 6-01I03- STARWHEEL ___ 1 [f Vi
1IN 1-POINTER _ _ _ _ __6-01306 &) 354252 -screw ___ a1 [f Iy
& N ! 5.01427.LEVER _ - __ _ _ : ]
i : I- SCREW. _.____5.01425 U
i 1 - LOCKNUT ___-SOISOG/ /
5-01306 - SPRING __ _ _XEX | 5 1- LOCKWASHER _ 50507 /
12} 351008 -SCREW_ e oo | 5 2- BEARING.. . 5.01508 U
5] /& oi420-COLLAR . | ' 1~ STUD. ______ 501424 /
ok 5.01505- THRUST BEARING _ | . AS JWASHER____ 50130 /
i : stomm ~COLLAR - - 1 (| L] CTel REQiWASHER -— -50'3057\( ;J
:\34053- BALL oo I i 2-OILITE- . 5-01509
‘ile\n.om_spmNG___ et b 5-01305-ESCUTCHEON _

34-0I1501-HANDLE _ __ __ __ 35-1603-SCREW_ . . _ 2

] &S
] 501106 - HANDWHEEL ——_ __ )
Lo
i |
¥+_W

i’ e

[_— dl:j~ FIRST LAST

MODEL. MACHINE  MACHINE
ML 447770
V36 36443240 36494430

HEAD ASSEMBLY MODELS ML & V36

e

C-3&4



L-2-0

VSN Nb J31NKkd

7 A .
*3862-SET SCREW_ _ _ |
%35-8688-RETAINING RING-4
" 354003-SLIDE ROD _ _ _2
| 354193-POST UNIT_ _ _ | FTIRE _ _ _ _ _ 5-01502__]
| 6-01303-CHIP GUARD _ _ | I-UPPER WHEEL _ 5-OllI2___|
ex5-OMIO-STUD _ _ _ _ _ i AS WASHER _ _'5-0i307
|_5-0304-SPRING _ _ _ _ | REQ WASHER _ _5-01308__]
HLOCKNUT _ _ _5-01109__|
HKNOB _ _ _ _ _ 5-01108___| &,
| 633410-SCREW _ _ _3 I'SCREW _ _ _ _501425__|
| 35860PIN _ _ _ _ _ _ | | _354190-GEAR _ _ _ _ _ d
| 359351HINGE _ _ _ . _ \ ] | 3586I-SHAFT _ L _
359350-SLIDE BLOCK _ _ | 1-LOCKNUT _ _ _ 5-01506___|
| Il 3s86l0-scREW _ _ _ _ 1 I-LOCKWASHER _ _ 5-01507_ / b _
|| 359lo-ADy scREW _ 1 2-BEARINGS _ _ _ 5-01508_— _ (e
Loy || _3s988-sPRING _ _ _ _ 1 -STUD _ _ _ _501424_—
Bl 350i00-INSERT _ _ _ _ | : .
] I-RACK ML _ _ 601505 —0
F-RACK V36 _ _13-01503
®)
5-01414-COLLAR _ _ _ _ | I-GUIDE BLOCK _ _ 35-8621 OHO3-STARWHEEL _ _2
358615 THRUST BEARING _ | I-POINTER _ _ _ 6-01306 —] 35-4191-ESCUTCHEON _ _2
[—340I518-BALL . _ _ _ _ [ Y 35-86-SCREW _ _ _ _ |
(3971 _SPRING _ _ _ _ | FPOST ML _ _6-01304 ~ 35-603-SCREW _ _ _ _2
\e—oeos-sxxw GUARD ML -POST V36 _ _35-a||67—;
358IF7- SAW GUARD V36
34-050I-HANDLE  _ _ _ |

_ 35 8609-HANDWHEEL _ _ |
—3326-BEARING. _ _ _ |

ML SER. NO.5115784 VA"20 < | 12"
eANOTE: AFTER SE
{/-35 SER. NO. 365|4938} HEX-HD. CAP SCR.

. %g 18 %eqi
%NOTE WHEN REORDERING PART HEAD ASSEMBLY MODELS ML & v36 : ) %

35-1003 ALSO ORDER 35-8688. V36 3649443l

-C~-5&6



- :;r
RN
| /y // \\\\\‘
1A | )
{ ‘,2) L\ /
w2 W ,/,/'l
I ' ————————
A
by | : ——— | L
i —— | R
| 1
M
= W\ FPFem——_——-
oy N\ |
4
{-_’/" /I ‘/ “' i\
(AR i
\\\\\ - //
\‘:_";

REDRAWN
- SW.5-12-78

REVISIONS

4'!

 ramcmmean.

lllm
Gl

i

)

FIRST MACHINE 4-11- 1938
LAST MACHINE 8-12-1968

4) (13) (2) Ul

~ HEAVY
PARALLEL WORK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

C-10-22 CM-10-B Z-10-I! PRINTED IN US.A.
C-7


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX NO. CATALOG NO,

Ref.
1

-
L ]

- — 00N LA W
rom—=o b

106=-240047
106-244130
135-008787
090-279506
135-051746

091-991356

106-245087
106~244155
106~243074
091-984112
106-241078
106245053
106=-243066
135-037976
106=245046
091-988691
105-133136
106~233372

CODE NO, C-10-22

CM=-10-13

HEAVY

PARALLEL WORK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

UNITS PER

ASS'Y

Parrallel Work Clamp Assembly

anfar Suppcr‘l' (]" SIOt) V0000000000000 0sIBOERIIERNINTRETS
Center Suppoﬂ’ (]']/4“510*)-on-oc-onoacoo-coooocondcocoo
CQTI"‘" P’ﬂf’ (4"']/2" Dic.) 00606000000 00000cs0sOsENBRISY
Parallel Work C!Omp SUb'ASSQ"‘b’y R R Ry

L] . L] e . . - [ 3 . 3 L] . [ 3 . [ L]

L . * L 3 - » L] * - L} -

NUf, Hex. 5/8"”NC 9000000000600 0000000000 0a000S
SCNW, Sqo Hd., Set $0ss 000 ecec0rTreN RNt 00cc0 s B0
Ciamp Stud €00 0000000000000 00 0008000000 000000 aRREe
Parallel Arm Weldment 00 60000¢00000000000 000000 Das s
SC"QW,'SOC- Hd, Set #10'24NC x 3/8.-00000.00---.00.
Clamp BOdy 0000000000000 00000000OREEsINOIOOIOIOIERTS COEO
Ball ooo;.oooooloooa000000000000000000000ccoo.oo.oﬁ
Ball CUP 00000000000 0000060000800000000000000000
Ball Rﬂfaini-ng R:ﬂg 0000000008 c0N0T 00000t IR RRIRSITES

Bal! S0 00 G020 000000080 0006060000000000000R000000CORSDIS

ScmW, Rd. Hd, MﬁChp #]0"24NC X ]/2 ssrsesssveanene
Work Holding Jaw SpfOCka (&" P“‘Ch) €0 os0 c0t b et
WOI‘k HOIding Jaw SprOCkﬂf (3/]6" PifCh) v0000 s00a0stn

C-8

Use
One

3 8 8 |



P ——————
REVISED

AND
REDRAWN

SCL.12-10-74

\-—’\/"\//\.——Av‘“/\—'—-f\a-—/\”

r-w\‘:
¥
° 5
° 5
o
o ©
o[
o
o
o
0
0
° 5
(o]
nln o °
: o ©
o ©
o
° 5
o
o
. o
: oo 1
|
o ©
o
o
o
|
J

HEAVY WORK SLIDES

C-10-23 CM-10-33 Z-10-I2
C-9

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX
NO.

Ref.

Ref.

ef.

O b WwN -~

CATALOG
NO.

090-450040

135-052470

094-006921
106-233190
090-279506
106~-234529
091-178145
091-983205

- CODE NO. €-10-23
CM-10-33

HEAVY WORK SLIDES

UNITS PER
DESCRIPTION v ASS'Y

Heavy Work Support Assembly (1612, 1612-0, 1612-1,

2013, 2013-0, 2013-10, 2612-1, 2614-1, 3612, 3612-1,

3613-0, 3613-10, 3613-1, 2013-1)

Heavy Work Support Assembly (1613-2, 2613-2, 3613-2,

6013-2, ZS-3620, ZV~3620, ZW-3620)

Heavy Work Slide Assembly (2612-2H) .

. Work Transport Bar .....c0vevvennnsn.

. Center Plate (Assembly #090-450040 Only) ..........

. Center Support (Assemblies #090~450040 & 135-052470)

. Center Support (Assembly #094-006921 Only ........

. Screw, Fl Hd. Soc. Cap 1/4~20NC x 3/4 (Assembly
#094-006921 Only) ....... B P 2

—t - )

C-10



201- 6~ 0

“G-8-

¥SN NI 031NI3d

11-31323-AUILIARY BRACKET-I
[1-31111-- PISTON ROD BRKT——I
35-861---PISTON ROD
35-864--PACKING

v/

35-862--FRONT CYL. CAP———Ix
I1-31417-CYL. BODY-—————~- !

35460---PISTON CUP—————-— 2

35-458---PISTON BODY-—~~—-

m
__@ it

\/

\l
oT;

A 2y S A "?;1 / A
e % 8N __:_________A___,A [1-31328-GUARD———~————= |
/ - L~

8-502- SNAP RING ————=—= 1
35-318- ELBOW—-———-————- 2
11-31324 -REAR CAP—~----———- 1
35-867 GIB———————————=— ox
C 1 1-31109 WAYS———————~—~ 2
35-461- WASHER—-----— —_——
35463- GASKET -~ --—-—-—----2
35-466- SNAP RING----—-- 2
35465 CYL. COLLAR-—---2

11- 31113-REAR BRACKET———-|

| X NOTE: BEFORE SERIAL NUMBERS

35-866-- AUX. TABLE -L.H--~ |
35- 860--HYD. CYL. ASSEMBLY~-1 -
35-459-- COLLAR—----———-- 2
35.863-- GLAND == -——--=~-- 1%

I1- 31112-FRONT BRACKET-—~-]
: \_/\35- 865-- AUX. TABLE - RH——— |
0™~

Dpa—

V26 26441153

V36 36442903 T M
V60 604496 ' i | .
35-864-PACKING WAS = 35462 ' i | “
35863-GLAND WAS _ _ 35464 | | i
35-862-CYL. CAP WAS _ [I-31325 ~———4-~—cbeee L L _____ —
|__ 35:861-ROD WAS _ _ _ [1-31420-~-=-- - N _—
H— 35867-GIB WAS _ _ _ II-31327
0
@ S %) S &
1 S S i R I ;E
H ! H !
Y| ! =S !

=

NOTE: FOR CONTROL PANEL &

VALVE SEE HYDRAULIC POWER

FEED DRAWING. V26, V60, 726, Z60 .. 35-5439

V36, 23616 _ _ 355438
11-31007
HYDRAULIC AUXILIARY TABLE

35-439-LOWER POST_V26, V60, 226, 260
1-31317-TRUNION KEEPER-V36, Z36-16
11-31412-TABLE PLATE _V36, 236-16

MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH
v26

26431078 26492191
36432779 36494540
604394 6049118
462651 492699
4405136 496 3736
4736051 4936105
6005148 6005549


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Hydraulic Auxiliary Table Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


*ORDER BRACKET 3303 WITH TABLE 40533.
I 3/4" BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLES. )
ORDER BRACKET 358555 FOR TABLE 358546

4 3/4"BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLES.

F@—‘_@Tﬁ?@_\_ﬂ-\‘aaoa ~BRACKET _ _ _ |
\

- T | I-31323-BRACKET _ . _ |

TTTT35-8538-SCRAPER _
—35-8544-CYL. CAP _ _ |
-—35-8541-0-RING _ _ _ |
T[S 4edcAskeT L L 2
] 35-466-SNAP RING _ _2
[T —35-465CYL COLLAR .2
| T 11-314(7-CYL. BODY. _ _ |
——————35-8542-PISTON ROD _ |

| 1 35-8540.CYLINDER ASSY.I

//

T~359176-0-RING _ . .

[ ———1—35-8539-0-RING . _ _

1—35-9613-SNAP RING

|

—35-8543-PISTON_ _ .|
|

- |

OR 1/2-13 HEX. JAM NUT

I | 35-318-ELBOW _ _ _ 2
— 11-31324-CYL. CAP_ _ _ |

@‘\35'9744'SCRAPER - 20

ONE ON EACH ROLLER

%* %#35-439-LOWER POST
V26, V60, 226, 260

#* %1 (-31317-TRUNNION KEEPER

B V36 z366

40-BEARINGS _ _ 501509
20-ROLLER - _ _ 35855
20-SHAFT. _ _ _358552

I-ROLLER BRKT _ _35-8577
! -ROLLER BRKT - _35‘8547\

%*|(-31412-TABLE PLATE

V36, 736716
35-9758-CHIP GUARD _ 2
#%0533—  TABLE .2

//;2465-BEARING __ .8
35-8554-CLIPS _ _ _8

| —35-8547-ROLLER BRKT _ |

N 50279 _TABLE.V-36 & Z36- 16 ONLY
BEFORE SER.NO.
V-36 — 36514878
2-36-16 5136119
36 NOTES LOWER POST 35-439 USED BEFORE
SERIAL NO'S ___ V26 26512421
V60 6051126
760 8006352
11-31317.KEEPE & USED BEFORE _SERIAL NO'S
v 36514875

23616 5136120
|1-31412.TABLE PLATE USED BEFORE SERIAL -
NO’S V36 36514879

Z36-16 5136120

35-8550

HYDRAULIC AUXILIARY TABLE

€-9-103 z-8-6
17

—35-8549-SHAFT _ _ _4
35-8548-ECCENTRIC _4
35-8553-ROLLER _ .8

35-8545-ROLLER BRKT _ |
5683-LOWER POST _ _|
MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH

V26 26492192 _ 26532923
V36  36494541__ 36535628
3 37-51101 — 83-53204
V60 6049119___ 52142
Z26 4926100 5026110
Z36 4963836__ 5064436
Z 36716 4936106 __ 5336145
260 6005649 __ 6009053

PRINTED IN US A.




ML  6-23406

- 6-23106
6-23201
6-23519
6-23105

V=36 & V-26
............................ 11—-2340!

_ 6-23303
S - 6-23109
| 6-23528
| S o528 6-23334
6-23515— = 0723431
6-23305 W 6-23430
6-23306 6723335
6-23515 e23517
6-23404 6 23326
| e —6-23426
[ o Gy e € S e —6-23527
7 Te, @ © . 6-23425
@ U0y E'/,Zi“-i'ﬂ'h"!:__- g ~6-23323
. | Ek*%lﬁ- 6‘23424'
6-23302
6-23515 2_2233‘;3;03
Sooue = 6-23428 6-23516
) 6-23114
6-23405 6723329 6-23520
6-23516 E” fér N 623438 il e 6-23515
6-23004 HE 623412 6-23412
=/ 623115
6-23522
6-23413
HYDRAULIC CONTOUR POWER FEED

"ARRANGEMENT CONTROLS

MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH.
ML 40889 436686

va26 - 264072 26431077
: V36 3640225 36432778
C-9-51 PRINTED IN USA.

c-11


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Hydraulic Contour Feed Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


26-6-2

- Y'SN NI @31NIdd

{3-23401 v-26
6-23437 ML & V-36

- 6-23327
6-23436
_ Ko 4 A
_ 23
S V-26 13-23303 \
V-26 13-23101
T 6-23434
0.0 N ' 6-23328
1 i i : ; 6-23437 W
e ' 7 4 6-23112
Ll ML&V-36 6-23330 I ' 6-23103
H 6-23435 7 R /
f L R)| ML&V-36 6-23113 VN ¢
it . 6-23536 o NS~
| 6-23531 ' o 7. .
| ' 6-23433— I 1
6-23538 1y \% v
6-23510 . L
6-23532—— | [ 7
P 6-23537 - i A K
! L 6-23539 / o ,
A 6-23533 | 7
E | ¢ : ; y 7 E§
W/\—‘-"\"/\\ ——— *//\/‘J e — wﬁ — _'IF’
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
. m?)EL FIR§T4%A8%I;. LASI;&%%!—GK

C-13& 14

264072 26431077
3640225 36432778

V26
V36



‘85-6-D

£-8-7

¥Y'SN NI 3LNINd

35-853_VALVE _ _I

17-13512 _NIPPLE_|

35-844_MANIFOLD.I

NOTEIABOVE PARTS
USED BEFORE DATE

8-9-51

I-BAR_60-2,36-2,26-2,0Z-36,_35-652

1-BRACKET________ 35-650 _
-RETAINER _________ 35-673 —
-SPROCKET _______ 35-672 '

2-GEAR_32 TEETH ___ 6-23306 | L
2-GEAR _16 _TEETH ____ 6-23305

3-OITE - ____ 6-23521| ‘
1-SHAFT___________ 35-499-

1-REAR CAP_______ 35-477

1-FRAME MANIFOLD___35-838

I-TABLE MANIFOLD._35-837
35-822-HANDLE __________ 1

FITS FOLLOWING MODELS

BEFORE . 1953.
V-26, V-36
V-36-3, V-60
2-26, Z-36-6
Z-60, 16-2
36-2, 60-2
60-3, Dz 36

Va6 ,

‘\\ I H
= — °°° F
\ | D
R A
GENANNY
I

|
!
{
|
|
|
{
|
)
!
|
{

2-CLAMP__________ 35- 497/
2-ROLLER ASSEM.___35-671
2-THUMB SCREW.__34-17401

|-SHAFT_____ " 35-478— e
| ~OILITE______________ 407

y
35-827-PLATE __________ 1 i / /
35-318-ELBOW_________ _4 i A W7 =
35-319-UNION____________ 6 b LN ( —
24406 —VALVE ASSY ______ i PSR 35- 5013.CHAIN ASSY____1
35-828_ _SEL.PLATE.______{ P y 35-662-CYLINDER ASSM.__1
6-23519-OILITE ___________ f ) b 35-65 [ -PISTON ROD_____ 1
35-829-PANEL ____________ 1 R EI e W 35-464-GLAND _ ________ 1
35-667-HANDWHEEL _______ 1 ISR S n £ 5-462-PACKING ______ -l
adi o ey T 35-322-FRONT CAP______ 1
ST 35-463-GASKE T______ _4
o 35-466-SNAP RING_____ 4
-I-"-_ -:_'_? L‘-_-_—_—_—_~_—:*_’,’ ‘l || 35-465_COLLAR _____ — 2
SHE= B 35-457-CYL. BODY______ [

35-459-STOP COLLAR___|
35-460-PISTON CUP____2
35-458-PISTON BODY____1
35-461-WASHER_ _______ 1

I-SHAFT___bz36__ __ _ __ 5121
V36, V36-3, V60, 226, 23616, 260, _35-334
2-HOSE _ 8" _ _ _ _ _ _ 35-32]
OR_3r___ ____5260

HYDRAULIC CONTOUR POWER FEED

FIRST UNIT 2-12-44



VSN NI GILNIdd

1-14P PLUG _
1-DIPSTICK
-PLUG - _ _ _
1-1/2P COUPLING _
1- BRACKET
1-COUPLING _ _ _
2-3/8P X 12T UNION
1- 3/8P COUPLING
- 13 ¥ MOTOR _

1-3/8P ELBOW._ _ _
1-3/8 X 4- V2P NIPPLE
1-TANK _ _
1-GASKET _
1- PLATE -
1-0IL FILTER _
1-1/78P PLUG

- 5-04612
- 35-846
- 35-849
- 35-845

- 35-840
- 17-13504
- 35-848._|
- 35852 |
- 19570 ]

17-13505-RELIEF VALVE _
35-318-1/4P X3/8T ELBOW _
ALTERNATE-35-847-1/4P SERVICE TEE
35-317-14P X 3/8T TEE
17-13512-1/4P CLOSE NIPPLE
35-850- 1/4P CROSS _
(35-519- 1/4P STANDARD ELBOW
35-2344-1/4 X 2 P NIPPLE
(17-13521-1/4P STREET ELBOW _
5-11513 3/8P STREET ELBOW _
35-300- /2 TO 3/8P BUSHING
—135-296—- 1/2 TO V4P BUSHING
(511517 -~ 3/8 TO 1/4P BUSHING
[35-341-HYDRAULIC PUMP OPER] _

//

4102- HYDRAULIC PUMP _ [fuTHILL] =
LGIVE MAKE OF PUMP WHEN ORDERING

| 35-319-1/4P X 3/8T UNION _
| __35306-14P COUPLING - _ _

- - -

1
3

—_— e ow N

—_—

2
1

I

- 17-13515
- 353177
- 35-839
- 35-842
- 35-841
- 35-851
-~ 11-05509

[/

/

ol de

N

s

T e e

[ o o e e
e ——————
'
[,

Mr-———=- -

MODELS ML, V26 V36 V60, Z16 226 236-16, Z60

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY-35-5204

D-3&4

NOTE: IF PIPING IS DIFFERENT FROM
DRAWING, GIVE SIZE & DESCRIPTION
OF FITTINGS WHEN ORDERING.

FIRST UNIT -|0-15-43
LAST UNIT-8-14-52



BRACKET-20622-DIM. TO ¢ OF SHAFT 31/
BRACKET-2603I-DIM. TO ¢ OF SHAFT 3"

NOTE: IF PIPING IS DIFFERENT
FROM DRAWING GIVE SIZE &
DESCRIPTION OF FITTINGS

WHEN ORDERING.

2-NIPPLE---35-1127

3PLUG_ _ _ 6-33518
|1-DIP STICK_ 35-846
I.PLUG_ _ __ 35-849

[.COUPLING_ _35-845

ﬂ\

14-11505_RELIEF VALVE
35-983_TEE_ _ _ _ _ |

14-115196_CONNECTOR.

2028 CROSS_ — _ _ |
14-366- .NIPPLE _ _ _|

5-1I513-ELBOW_ _ _ 3
L 35-897-ELBOW_ _ _ |

-4102.PUMP_ _ _ _ _. |
20622_BRACKET . _ . |

2603I_BRACKET. __ |
SEE DETAIL ABOVE
FOR CORRECT
RACKET

N35-854 COUPLING.
-5849_UNION_ _ _ _ 2
N4661_GASKET_ _ _ _ |
" 4662_PLATE — — — _|

L 11-05509.PLUG. — _ I

‘A 50676 TANK . — — _ . |
P

35-851_FILTER . — . |

# NOTE:WHEN ORDERING MOTOR
SPECIFY VOLTAGE PHASE AND

CYCLE.

35-5204 ,
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

FIRST UNIT 8-14-52

C-9-76, Z-8-2!

PRINTED IN U.S.A,



CONTOUR MACHINE
DoALL COMPANY DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS, U.S.A.

RECOMMENDED SPEEDS AND BAND RECOMMENDATIONS ALL RECOMMENDATIONS SHOWN ARE TO 8§ USED AS A
APPLY ONLY TO DoALL BAND SAW BLADES. MACHINE QUIDE. FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT CUTTING RATE,

PERFORMANCE CAN BE NO BETTER THAN THE SAND USED. SAND UFE, £7C. CONSULT THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SPIRAL

DIAMOND LINE GRIND

ABRASIVE

PRECISION BUTTRESS CLAW TOOTH
IMPERIAL B1-METAL, DART, PRECISION, BUTIRESS,

SCALLOP FRICTION

OPERATION OF JOB SELECTOR DIAL
1. LOCATE TYPE OF BAND MACHINING ON OUTER EDGE OF
DIAL 2. LOCATE MATERIAL DIRECTLY BELOW WINDOW.
3. SELECT SPEEDS, €TC, ACCORDING TO WORK THICKNESS.

SAW BAND RADIUS GUIDE

CLAW TOOTH, POWER CUT AND DeALL ARE:
REG. T.M.--DoAlL COMPANY, DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS U.S.A.

COOLANT DATA
USE ONE PART DoALL HD600 TO 10 PARTS OF WATER
R PRECISION, FOR GENERAL PURPOSE MIST OR FLODD COOLANT,
FOR PRECISION, DUTTRESS AND CLAW TOOTH FOR BEST RESULTS IN TOUGH ALLOYS, STAINLESS AND

BAND. 1 ¥a%s V2 ' Wlo‘/l’hll/l‘so NONFERROUS SEE INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR
COOLANT AND CUTTING OiL RECOMMENDATIONS.

REVISED
AND
REDRAWN

SW.12-16-74 |

/3
1/ COOLANT
314t POWER FEED
L-LIGHT

s/
M-MEDIUM
H-HEAVY

F-FLOOD M-MIST N-NONE
WORK THICKNESS
UNDER %"

%" TO 1"
over 1+

BAND PITCH WORK THICKNESS
TEETH PER INCH UNDER %4
P-PRECISION B-BUTTRESS "
C-CLAW TOOTH $CL-SCALLOP K-KNIFE
D-DIAMOND A-ABRASIVE FR-FRICTION
FFILE L-AINE GRIND (AO) {SC) S-SPHRAL

7740

BAND VELOCITY
FEET/ MINUTE

JOB SELECTOR ASSEMBLY

C-8-104 CM-8-53 Z-6-54

PRINTED IN U.S.A.


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX
NO.

Ref.

*Ref.

BN -

*7

*8

*9 .
*10

CATALOG
NO »

090-468174

090-435603

090-220781
106-143043
094-008380
091-990283
*091-980276
090-044496
106-144017
*090-027012
091-988%907

- 091-993741

091-991141
090-426727

CODE NO. C-8-104

“Z2-6-54

JOB SELECTOR
' UNITS PER
DESCRIPTION ASS'Y

Job Selector (1612-U, 3012-U, 1611-H, 2612-1H, 2013,
2013-0, 2012-A, 2012-AT, 1612-0, 3613-0, 1612, 3612,
2013-1, 2013-10, 2012-1A, 2012-1AT, 3612-1H, 3612-1,
3613-10) :

Job Selector (1612-1, 3613-1, 2612-1, 2613-2, 6013-2,
2618-4, HS-6013, ZW-3620 ZV-3620 ZS-3620)

. Job Selecfor D:ol ....... ceerevenn teesernccans .o 1
. Outer Edge Felt ......u.unn vesanee vesermenaa veaas 4
. Job Selector Plate ...... tedvesesrneerteonons cenes !
. Serew, Truss Hd. Mach. 5/16=-18NC x 3/4 ......... 1
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 3/4 ......... e 1
.AcornNut5/lé‘18NC.......... ....... Ceeeveanns ]
e Bushing veveiveeiiioninninninceneeectenennnnsse  Use
.Bushing...... ........................... o One
. Screw., Rd. Hd. Mach I/4-20NC X 1/4 ceoen 4
. Washer, Lock Shakeproof 1/4 Internal vvvvvvvennnn.. 4
. Nut, Hex. Jam 1/4-20NC .......... ceesernsaenes 4
. Job Selector Frame «v.veeeeeeenseencncnans cesensa ]

NOTE: Job Selectors #090-468174 & #090-435603, First Used 9/17/62.
Before This Date #094-008380 Plate and #090-220781 Dial, Must
Be Replaced Together As A Unit.

*NOTE: Starred Items Used Only On Assembly #090-435603.

*NOTE: Last Used On Models:

MODEL
TéT3-2
3613-2
1612-3
2613-3
3612-3
6013-3
1612-H
2612-H
2612-2H
3612-H

LAST MACH.
151-69515
152-691017
198-69361
153-691054
199-70125
288-69204
284-69135
206-69308
272-69152

D=6



19528-C

5-01111

6-— 01502 (V-I6 -ML- &V—-36)

@ 19513-C REFLECTOR
First lLast
Machine Machine
ML & V-16 3801 447198
V=36 36390 36443009
V=26 263951 26441211
V-60 604050 604498
LAMP ASSEMBLY—5-01007
C-8-1 PRINTED IN U.S.A,,


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Lamp Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


[V-16, ML, & Z-16]

[Vv-26. Vv-60 & V-36]

a

WITH 2 FLEXIBLE ARM
[v-16. ML & Z-16]

|-BALL & SOCKET JOINT_34-01510
I-SOCKET_ - _ _ _ 19513-8
I-REFLECTOR _ _ _ 19513-C

LAMP ASSEMBLY

FIRST LAST
MODEL  \fACHINE  MACHINE
ML, & V16 447199 5115574
VvV -26 26441212 26512425
V-36 36443010 36514876
V-60 604499 6051125
Z-16 4505116 516337
Z-36-16 4736051 5136118
c-8-1A Z-7-1 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

D-8

35-811-BRACKET _ _ - - - _
[9528-C-RECEPTICLE . _ _ _ _
6-01502-FLEXIBLE ARM _ _ _ |

13-11504- FLEXIBLE ARM . _ _ |

5-01007- LAMP & SHADE ASSEMBLY

355376-LAMP & SHADE ASSEMBLY
WITH 18" FLEXIBLE ARM



l-LAMP CORD ASSY_21514
FOR MP-20 ——— 21242

-CONNECTOR _ _ 19514C
I-LIGHT CORD _ _ _l19557

IFBUSHING _ _ _ _45(2
I-SOCKET _ _ _ _ 195138
-LAMP BULB _ _
[-LAMP SHADE _

I-PIVOT PIN _ - _
| -BRACKET . _

2.CARRIAGE BOLT&NUT.5030

MODEL FIRST MACH., LAST MACH.

v-36-3 37-51101 37-53204
V-60 6051126 8082142
V-6 1651823 48399
ML 5115575 5418353
v-36 36514877 36532828
v-26 26512426 26532923
LAMP ASSEMBLY z-16  SI16338 5318402
Z-36-16 5136119 5338145
Z-60 600635 €0090523
MP-20 32-49101 32-53786
c-8-2 CM-8-26 o
Z2-7-3 PRINTED IN US.A.



v1-01-2

'YSN NI Q3LNINd

1-POST CLAMP

FOR 1" X1-V2"POST - _ _ 5-17101
FOR 1"X2” POST _ _ . 17-17301 ) |

1-THUMB SCREW. _ _ _ 341740L__ |

1-POST CLAMP ARM _ _ _ _ _ 1

/

FLAMP _ - _ _ _ _ _ - 19512A E——
1-LAMP HOUSING_ _ _ 34-1720, .

\
-LENS FRAME _ _ _ 34-17202B \

=

MODELS ML, V16, V26, V36, V60
MAGNIFIER ATTACHMENT

D-11 & 12

34-17404LENS ARM  _ _ _ _ _ 1
34-17402-THUMBNUT _ _ _ _ _ 1

34-17406-STUD _ _ . - - _ -1
34-17302-CLAMP  _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
34-01510-BALL & SOCKET _ _ _ 1
19513A-SOCKET _ _ _ _ _ _ _1

19513F - BUSHING . _ _ _ _ - _ 1

34-17002-SOCKET, CORD & PLUG ASSY.

NOTE:
SPECIFY TYPE OF PLUG REQUIRED,
|IE, STANDARD, MIDGET OR GROUNDED.

FIRST UNIT 4-11-1938
LAST UNIT 7-1-1943


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Magnifier Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


LAMP SOCKET ASSEMBLY

PHYRS Y
3
G|

? 4) @O (39
| reskvtadesbmbd A
[mowunne I N W
*{7987,*107026
LAMP SOCKET ASSEMBLY
(2618-4 ONLY)

MAGNIFIER ATTACHMENT
ASSEMBLY

C-0-15 CM-9-3 Z-9-7

D-13

PRINTED IN USA.


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


CODE NO. C-10-15

~IH—

MAGNIFIER ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY

INDEX NO, CATALOG NO, DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
Ref, 135-005551 Magnifier Attachment Assembly(1612,1612<0,1612-H,1612~1,1613-2, 16123,
2012-A,2012-AT,2013,2013-0,2012-1A,2012-1AT, 20131, 201310, 26 12-H,
2612-1,3612,3613-0,3612+H,3613-1,3613-2,3612-3,2614-1,2012-1H,2012-2H,
2012-1H3,2012-2H3, 3612-1H3, 3612-2H3)
Ref, 090428723 Magnifier Attachment Assembly(2613-2,2613-3,6013-2,6013-3,6013-H3,2612-1H3)
Ref. 090-477670 Magnifier Attachment Assembly(2618~4)
Ref. 090~-405325 Mognifier Attachment Assembly(Z$+3620,ZV-3620,ZW~3620)
1 134-174010 - Thumbnut(Ass'ys #135-005551, #090-428723, #090-477670) .vvvvevrnvenss |
09]"98242‘ . Scl'ew, Soc. Hd. Wch. 1/4‘20N€x1 tessevsvsessncrsecssetsensnsene 2
2 093-001899 Past Clamp(Assembly F1352005551)(1=1/27P0St) + s s snnses voremrrmnen. Use
090-243932 Post Clamp(Assembly #090-428723)(223/4"POSt) v veeneeresroanacs sonns
090-477639 Pﬂt C!ﬂm(mmb'y ‘090—477670)(3"/4"P“f) sedscsvesncrsnrencrs e
094-000734 Past Clamp(Assembly #090-477670)(Extra Work Height). s vss e sessen.esr. One
3 135-005544 Thumb NUP s cseessvrsesnessesncsatascesessnsssscsssoessssscassannes 1
090-451055 Magnifier Sub=Assembly (Assembly #135-005551, #090-428723) ...00.0..s
090-477688 Mognifier Sub=Assembly (Assembly #090477670) vevuvrureanees vavnoans
090-412529 Magnifier Sub=Assembly (Assembly #090~405325) cueveerasronsecnrnecans
5 ’35“02]046 . L.mSpl’ing LR R R P RN RN PR R TR WY RPN R WPy S e
6 ‘35052694 MUQ";“.THOU!‘"QSlb"w‘yooototuuoccc.oocc-o.cooa.-q-n---o
7 135-005528
8

. Fm AR R R R RN R R RN R RN N R NN SR T

091986901 « Screw, Fil, Hd. Mach. #6=32NC % 3/8 1veurevsccrscesncnone soos
9 135-005536
10 093-021681
" 091-305383
12 091-038372
13 091-038349
14 091-035360
15 091-338848 .
16 091-305375 .
17 091-984062 .
18 091984104

. HMing L R R R E T R F R R R R R R R WP gy
Lamp Socket Assembly (Assembly #090-451055 Only) »vvvvmmesvemnns s
E'.ﬁriwiCm L N R S R R
Wire Terminal L R N N A A G
Wire Termingl cceeeusersseeseceneororsennssecsnsassnscrssocone
Socket Bushing seeasesesecseravessans tecssenne sesesssesnanenne
Socket 75-W, 1259V . ieeteentrecessnecsccssssessnscassasssnnae

e ® o & o s 8 s o & o e 4 & & e u =

Strain Reliof ouersveretancnavsocesosssonensoessoosconcnnsaanse

+ + Screw, Soc. Set #8<32NC x 1/4...viiviiinniiniareenneennnnenns
« Screw, Soc. Set #10=24NC x 1/4 1uevueinrrinniireiearcenconaennss
19 091-988519 - .+ Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach, #8=32NC x 1/4.e0isverenesiannnncnnnrnns
20 091-338749 .+ Lamp (Assembly #090-451055, #090-412529) .. vvuovnonoononoononnons

090-195124 o« Lomp (Assembly #090-477688) .u0vuiureiincneininn corenrircacnanns
21 134-175017 . Mﬂgﬂifyiw Lens SeP NN AII00N00C0EssNONOIERIIIIONINIRNIISIIOIIIOEOIRESS
22 ‘35"005593 . Pivofsfud C NI RPN LINN0E0IIININLIECEION PVOIVYOIONQRIBOIGOIROGIAIOATSORRSIOIROIERTSOISSE .
23 091992628 « Washer 5/16" SAE Std. sacerssnsrsocecsssossonsecnssorsconssasnes
24 135-005627 . Wing Nut S48 80000000 0e000000000 00000000 cs eIt anROTRIIIIITRARS
25 135-005601 « Post Arm Swivel Sub=Assambly (Assembly. #090<451055) 1. eveuereccees

09]'070250 . AmA‘”ﬂbly (Am"y ’090-‘77683) LY R R TR Y PN RN Y PR PR R IRy

135-008761 . Post Arm Swivel Sub~Assembly{Assambly #090-4775688, 36" Zephyrs). ...

090-183757 . Post Arm Swivel Sub-mffb’}'(m# '090-412529) tseresvsavsesene
2 135-005585 « + Swivel (Assembly #135-005601, #091-070250) +vvveeeeroaneesneens

‘35'008720 [ SW;V" (m'] #’W§', ’096*183757)...............nu.
27 '35"%5569 « o Am(Ainmbly 335'00569‘) S 4sEPETEIISNRISBLIRIOGIOIICIEIRASIOGEIADRIBES

09]‘070248 v o o AM(MIY‘W‘-GM) USSP NI RNIGONIGVETIEIPIRNIIICEIOIRRIGEESNTD
]354087]2 . - L] Am(w'y ,!m&,) SRSV NNIDENINRESRATIPENOINEBOIRSESY
09]-36344) * s @ M(Mﬂ'ﬁly '090‘]8375?) LR R Y R R Y T N TN R NP R PPy
Ref. 090405325 Magnifier Attachment Assembly(Z5-3520, ZV«3620, ZW=3620) cceenes snves
28 090-031089 .
29 090-031071 .
30 135-005544 .
31 090-229030 .
32 134-174010 .
Ref. 070-208265 .
33 091-353946 .
34 090-007923 .
35 091-353888 .
36 091-353912 .

%_....._....?g_._._._.__.__..o_._._.h,_..ng g—'

313

0
H

Jo‘m ll'......".'...."...".....‘.‘...........'.'..l.'.‘.'.....
Am ...‘........".'.'..'.'.'....".....'...'...'..'..'...’...'..
Thu'“b Nut ..I'..........."...‘..'.'...‘.I.’..."....""......I'
Post Clﬂmp L R R T R N NN R R L N I
Thumb Nut ..‘.‘."..'.'..."..-l‘.'...;...'....'...'...'...'......
anp Socklt A”'ﬂ‘b'y (z‘p’hyﬂ)...:.an.tn-‘ooonccoqo--ono-o'c'-ooq
. M‘“.’ C“d Coﬂmc’w "‘...Q".....‘...."..‘.“."..’..'....
- Wr C“d PRSI SIOGNOIIOCERIISTINROECEROIBIOIRTDS 880000058 secsnsINN
. mhim 9909006200000 200000% 0800388 CORIGRIOIRDTE 8008080020000 bee

. SQCk.f 9P eI TR0 0008000000000 000000000a00c0s0sssnnpes

Lamp Socket Assembly (2618=4 LA, Machines) ..ceeeeevecossascnens
l.amp soﬁk‘f Ammb'y (2618"4) ®0seteserssevrsseessncsssesssisesans
. Sock.' $ 00060 000000000000 00es0ssIsseeniesessossedssiescoosnses

. Scm' Rd. Hd. Mach. '8‘32“ x ]/4c..c-oouo--ocvuooon-co.oo-

Wire Terminal BP0 0I 0000000800000 000N RlsIOROIOIIIIRISS

. Cord GripConnOCfdr S PRI sIIsNIININEOIGIIOIIRBIIOIIRRAES

Ref, 090~179870
Ref. 091-070268
37 090-183476
38 091-988519
39 091-038349
40 090-183468
41 090-007956
42 090-162132

.——a—a—a—l—-—.m)qu—-—om_—-
.
b d
.

Rubb‘fcwd CROPHECGITNRPINEINTROVR0S 20CRBNNRIRIICGEEIBIINGEOIRIEESRIONOEOTS A.R'
PIUQ U=Ground L Y R TN R R PR R R YRR RN WS 1

e & & ® o 8 & 2 & s & s @

D-14



-6-2

1-8-2

V'SN NI A31Nldd

NOTE ¥ BEFORE 6-3-40 ON MACHINES WITH LINK CHAIN, REPLACE CHAIN 5-13506 OR 6-13501 & FITTINGS 5-13507 & 5-13508 AT THE SAME TIME.
X% BEFORE 4-3-42 WHEN LEVER 5-13315 WAS CAST IRON. REPLACE 5-13315 WITH 5-13111 & 5-13113 WITH 343111
X% % WHEN REPLACING BRACKET 35-6397 ORDER 2 SCREWS 35-6398 & 2 STUDS 35-6399.

5-13507-EYE END__._. %1

©
|
©
©

2-WHEEL _ _ __34-13106" 13501
2-STUD__ _ _ 34-13404 e %) Ve 51350
4-CAP__ ___ 34-13301
£ 43508-HOOK END__1* N\ 356397-BRACKET  _ XXX |
2-STUD_ ____ 34-13405 % - ON / N 2413504 EEARING 5
2-NUT_ ____ 34-134187 / 504 ———
-CORD__ __ _ 13509
11-%2P ______ 32——1 33?1 ——13-13401-ROLLER & PIN _
1-AXIS_ __ _34-13406~_ M j 513112~ WEIGHT— — — — 1
1-CLEVIS_ _ — _ _5-13106—_ i rfin 5-13105—BRACKET_ —  __ i
1-PIN_ o 513402 ;- gl Y 2nfs 5-13401-SCREW _ _ __ _ _ 1
1-BEAM_ _ _ ___ 5-13302—— - -1 5—134§§£HBA:I—TC _____ 11
1-AXIS_ _ _ __34-13406 i LooAgs 4-1 -BALL______
=PIN_ . __ __ 5 13411—] ’ N {-34-05103HANDWHEEL |
I-HINGE 513103 —] — { : \34-05524—UN JOINT_ _ _1
1-BEAM_ _ ___ _ 53301 N 5-13103-HINGE — —— 1
1-13RA<:|<|—:T____5—1310.2/a . : 34-05410-COLLAR. 2
J-CHAIN_ _ _ _ _ 5—13510? 5-13102-BRACKET— _ _ __1
FPINS 5-13413 )
1-ANCHOR ___ __ 513314 | . (
1-LEVER __ _ ¥% 5-133]5—
1-ANCHOR _ _ _ _ 5-13316—+~ O 5-13113-PEDAL MOUNT_xx_1
N 5-13416—1 © 5-13410-NUT_ _ _ _ _ _ 4
1-WASHER_ __ _5-13317
| 1 1 % 2 20222227 Z /4 2
MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH
’ ie 3801 1645495
POWER FEED ASSEMBLY—MODELS Vi6. ML. & V36—5-13006 vie 36359 sasaedes

E-1&2


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Power Feed Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


vi-8-Z 2-6-2

V'SN NI Q3L1NIdd

M NOTE :MARKED PARTS MAKE

#&NOTE ; STARRED géRTS MAKE

*¥NOTE: BEFORE SERIAL NOS.

=

[ee =33

5-PULLEY_ _ _ 34713504+

#RA-CAP _ _ _ _ _ 34-1330%
2-STUD _ _ . _356398u
4-CAP BASES _ 34-05414-M

4-SPACERS _ _ _ 5713309

2-HANDWHEEL _ 34-13106
- - - - 513508

w2-STUD _ _ _ _ 356399 /
2-THUMBNUT _ _34-13418%

1-CORD

FEaNE

S
¢
|

FCHAN _ _ _ _ 51350 || |l
I-CAP _ _ _ _ . 34133 |
FHINGE PIN _ _ _ 513402 ]
IFCLEVIS _ _ . _ _ 3274

2AXIS - _ _ - _ _ 3275%_H
4-RETAINING RING - 3276

FBEAM _ . . _ 513302 N
I"HINGE BRACKET. 5-13102___ ]

PN - - - 543411 ___|

PN - - 13-13404
FANCHOR_ _ _ _ 513314

I'ANCHOR_’ L

FWASHER . _ _ _ 5'l33|7\

UP ASSY. 35-6395

UP ASSY. 35-63!

ML 5115121
VI6 1651772
V36 36514786

REPLACE CLEVIS 3274,

| =19

:

5134 18-HOOK FITTING _ |

~

OO AR IR (OO D C

K@
&
®

513506-CHAIN VI6 - _ _ 1
6°13501-CHAIN ML V36,V36-3.1
513419-EYE FITTING _ _ |
5-13417-HOUSING_ _ _ _I
35-6397-CABLE CARRIER _ 1

_513410-NUT _ _ _ _ _ 2
13-1340I-CHAIN ROLLER _ |
L 21344WT BRKT SCREW ASY_ |

5-13301"WEIGHT BEAM_ _ I.
/ :

34-05410-COLLAR _ _ _ |
S13I03-HINGE - - - _ _ |
34-05524-UNIVERSAL . _ |
5-13009_HANDWHEEL ASSY.

>

1 \_—‘34-05I03-HANDWHEEL |
34-13305- ESCUTCHEON....!

3577489-PIVOT HEX. HD. _ |
34713416- PIVOT SCREW HD. _I|

5-13113-FOOT PEDAL
- ———5"133I5-RELEASE LEVER . |
| —————5-I13112-WEIGHT . _ _ _ |

PULLEY AXIS 3275 AND
RETAINING RING 3276,
TOGETHER.

w1

—/

L

]

MODEL  FIRST MACH LAST MACH
ML 606
16 1648486

POWER FEED ASSEMBLY-MODELS ML, VIE V36 & V36-3 —5-13006 35, 64s4te %wmees

E-3& 4




I

v s memansmesnns:

AND

[ REVISED |
nggmu

e

— —5-—.—«-.-“.- S o o o bt g ot Sy g SR oo e - " ]

S (@)

g - -
s ) i )
O » - ‘, /}"".\\\S Ce \
{O)

- s oo o

10) () 2) (I3

14

15

RATCHET TABLE FEED ASSEMBLY

C-10-20 CM-9-7 Z-10-2

E-5

PRINTED IN USA


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX NO., CATALOG NO,

ef.

NVONOCOMHEWN —~D

—r )
-_ O

N -—l—l-‘—l‘—l
GCRBRNEESsIsareS

090-429788
090-429770
091-980433
090-400615
090-408253
090-200973
090-013434
090-013491
090-013442
135-096139
090-013459
090-013327
090-013467
090-013319
090-013509
134~135086
091-993584
090~013426
090-013475
091-334805
091-339713
091-988980
091-993568
090-055591
090-044173
091-334813

+ CODE NO, C-10-20

Sl And

Z=10-2

RATCHET TABLE FEED ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
Table Feed Assembly
Table Feed Bracket 280000000000 0000000 0000000000 R00ss
SCI'OW, Hex. Hd., Cap 3/8"]6NC x5/8 “ecesevesrevecve
TGb’eFeQdASSCmbly ®O 9 000N0CEENC00C0L0E C G000t 0000sa0n
. Base Plate Assemb|y 00000000 0ts0000000s00 00t sene
. RaCkWQtdeﬂf 900008000000 0000000 0000000000000 000
Brocket'0000000000QOO.CQI.O'IIO.!.lc".o..o..l...l
Spring "...‘......."..‘.....'....'........'......
Cenfef Pin $e00000000000000000 0000 0s0s000s 00RO
Refaining Ring $000000000000000000000000 000000000000
Gear 0 0000000000000 0000 000000008000 0ess000008000RTGS
SPQCCT Pin $0000000000000000000000000 00000 000000000
Thumb Lever 0000000000000 0000000c0000 000000000000
Spocef Pin 0006000000000 000000 0000000000 s00 000000

*
Sprlng 000000000 000000800000000000000000000000000.0

Washer, Lock 3/8 Shakeproof Int. veeeesesocosesenssss
SPOCGI' 0000000000 0000000000000 0000000000 0G00 RE00SS
Arm ooooooocoloocoococc0‘.0.0..0..0‘.l.ooon..oooooo
Shim 000000000 000000000000000000000000 0080000000080

KnOb ....0..‘.‘0.‘.“‘......Q.'O...‘.......“......

Screw’ Rd. Hd. MOCh. ]/4-20ch7/8 sessncocscncsee
Washer, Lock 1/4" Shakeproof Internal 4ueeeeeecens vus
WaShQI', Haf 0006000000000 0000000000006000000000080¢ o0

SCrew 0..‘.......‘.'...'..0'.U..l......".l.......v.

—l—l-—l—l—l-—l—lNN—l-—d—lN—l—l—lN—l—l—l-—l-—l—‘N'-—l

.
L
L]
.
L]
.
.
L]
.
L ]
L]
.
(]
[
L ]
[
L]
L
[ ]
]
]
[ ]
L ]
L]
*

[ ]
L

.

[ 3

.

L]

[ ]

[

L]

. KnOb 0.."...‘....“.‘.00...Q.Q.....'l........'....
L ]

[ ]

[ ]

L

.

L

[ ]

*

[ ]

*

Sh;m ..‘.IQIOOCCOCQ...'....."l.'..........'..ﬂ...

E-6



LI-6-Z $€-01-D

"¥'SN NI d31NIyd

¥ NOTE: BEFORE 4-26-43 CLAMP & WORK GUIDE -
MUST BE REPLACED AT THE SAME TIME.

\

!
|

ASS‘Y NO.
| 35 -5278
| VHB_HS3_HSV-3.LSV3_SFP3.
135-543
ML_ZI6_ I6LSV _I6SFP
30SFP_ MO- 16,

V26.226.V36.236-16.V60
Z60.36R _.36W_Z 36-16
Z26_760.V36-3, -

1-WORK GUIDE _. _ 35-246|
35-547-Vi6
35-548-ML , Z16 MO-16
 35-546-V26, V36, V6O, 226
V36-3', Z36-16, Z60
- 35-2461-236

1-CLAMP _ _ __ _ _
5-545 ML V16 716 M%
35-544-V26 V36 V6O
V36-3, 236, Z36-16, 260

1-GUIDE _ _ _ _ _ _ [1-16302

5-16302-ML VI6 Z16 MO-16

- 16302-V26 V36 _V60 7226
V36-3, 236, Z36-16 Z60

1-HANDWHEEL & SCREW.5-16004

O)
)

2-SCREW. _ _ . ____ 5-16403 ]
1-CLAMP BAR__ ___ 5-16303 —]

2-CLIPS - _ ____ 34-06504

4.3/8-16X3/4 SOCKET CAP SCR.
2_1/4-20X /2 SOCKET SET SCR

RiIP FENCE ASSEMBLY
E-7 & 8

P o~

| \

FIRST USED IN 1939
LAST USED 1960



TS

SAW GUIDE INSERT-1/16"-l/2°ASSY.-4 14| e
SAW GUIDE INSERT-1/16-1"ASSY_4140

I/16" SAW GUIDE INSERT _ 4499
% 3/32"SAW GUIDE INSERT _ 4498

I/8"  SAW GUIDE INSERT _ _ 4497
, 3/16" SAW GUIDE INSERT_ - 4496
/4"  SAW GUIDE INSERT — _ 4495
§ 3/8" SAW GUIDE INSERT. 3960
/2"  SAW GUIDE INSERT _ 3959
5/8" SAW GUIDE INSERT. 3958
3/4" SAW GUTDE INSERT_ 3957
L SAW GUIDE INSERT _ 3956
o i 6 Oumm © | .

' 13-08303 INSERT' GAGE CAP 34-08502

‘“ 34-08320-INSERT GAGE SCREWS WASHERS

. ~_13-08307-INSERT GAGE ~ V4-20X3/4

OBLIQUE SAW GUIDE £ TO 1" SAW GUIDE & TO-+ SAW GUIDE
BEARING ASSEMBLY BEARING ASSEMBLY BEARING ASSEMBLY
34-08012 13-08002 34-08009

13-08304 34-08309
P CAP
34-08303 ELBOW—5-04520
PIN———35-455
34-08008 * 35-456 ‘ 35"‘453
OBLIQUE UPPER %TO " UPPER 1% TO = UPPER
SAW GUIDE ASSY. SAW GUIDE ASSY SAW GUIDE ASSY.
34-08013—LOWER * 13-08006— LOWER 34-08005- LOWER
SAW GUIDE ASSY. SAW GUIDE ASSY. SAW GUIDE ASSY.
O i ETE Ay %g%:ﬁ?gﬁ% '[W:%?EEL é%??;‘gACH' éﬁgfgg §/§4.
MODELS HS, HSV, | vie 3801 1653/ 10t
NOTE: 35-456 & [3-08006 LHV,SFP, ML. V16, V26. V36 V36-3 ggzg_a gg?é‘?ém 36535628
MODELS Lo HEv, LAY, SFP. SAW GUIDES Voo Sdadks  Eossus
T 7-62)

E-9



¥NOTE: BEFORE 5-1-42 COMPLETE SWIVEL ASSEMBLY MUST
BE REPLACED.

2-STEEL BALLS _ _ 5-03502

1-SPRING. _ _ _ _ 5-03501

SECTION
AA

' 13".34-03403
'"SCREWET’_ 11-03401

¥ 1-SWIVEL - _ _ - 5-03401

X 1-KEY. _ _ - - _ 5-03402

34-03106-HANDWHEEL _ _ 1

|.BRACKET.35-6211

1128418 _COLLAR_ |
35-5224 _SWIVEL ASSY. _

SCREW & HANDWHEEL ASS v.’_ .
FILLER PLATE MOUNTING 3)
L

SWIVEL & SCREWASS'Y.
WITH I3"LONG SCREW-5-0300!
WITH [7"LONG SCREW-35-5442
TABLE BRACKET MOUNTING
COMPLETE ASSY-35-6212

5-03004_13"LONG,_.USE WITH 24"TABLE
[1-03007_17"LONG_USE WITH 30"TAB

5-03001 ~_35-5442
SCREW FEED
FIRST UNIT 4-11-38
LAST UNIT 12-31-59
C10-17 CM-9-6 .
Z-10-1 PRINTED IN USA

E-10



101 -G

0%-6-2

¥'SN NI Q3LNldd

I-BEARING HOUSING _ _ 34-05108
V36, V60, Z16 ZV36, ZV36-16, ZV60, 36CS

- 1-MOUNTING BRACKET

ML, V36 = _ _ _. _ _
veo _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Z16, ZV36-16, 36CS _ _ _
V26 . _ - - - . -
ZV60 = - . - - - -
MODEL LAST MACHINE
L 5418353
V26 _ _ _ . __ _ _ 26512420
V36— - _ 36535628
V60- — — — — - — - 6051125
216 - - — - —— - — 5316402
ZV26--— — — — - 5026110
ZV3646 - — — - _ ___ 5336145
V60 _ _ _ _ _ _ __ 6009053
36CS _ _ _ _ __ _54087
ZV36 _ _ __ _ _ _ __5336145

35-549
35-805
35-2300
35-6059

/]
35-7798 ﬂ%

6-05501-A-GLLASS _ _ _ _ _ 1
6-05402- BEZEL _

- - - -1

HEAD WITH DIAL _ _ _ _ _ 1
6-05501-ML, V26, V36, V60,

35-2305-216, ZV36-16, 36CS

35-1911- 1000 TO 5000 2ZV36
35-2007-2000 TO 10000 ZV26, ZV36, ZV60
35-2340-3000 TO 15000 ZV36

FLEXIBLE CABLE ASSEMBLY ---- 1
10210 - CABLE LENGTH - 39-1/16" Lg.
11-05502 - CABLE LENGTH - 30-11/16” Lg.
35892 - CABLE LENGTH - 57-1/16" Lg.
17-05513 - CABLE LENGTH - 86" Lg.

(SPECIFY LENGTH WHEN ORDERING CABLE.

SPEED INDICATOR ASSEMBLY

E-11 & 12

l.KEY___ __________.7832

1-COUPLING HOUSING _X 6-05405
FCOUPLING _ _ _ _¥ 6-05404
1-BEARING _ _ _ _ _¥ 6-05405

1-PULLEY
ML, V36, 716, ZV36-16, 36CS_6-05505)
V26, V6O _ _ _ _ _ 13-05505
Zvee - _ _ _ _ _ 35-6915
236 _ . . _ _- - 352127

1-BEARING HOUSING _
V26, ZV26

2-STUDS _ _. _ _
Va6, ZV26

XNOTE: ON MACHINES SHIPPED BEFORE 11-1-42 PARTS
6-05404, 6-05405 & 6-04506 MUST BE REPLACED -

AT THE SAME TIME.
+-x ORDER 7832 KEY WHEN ORDERING
CABLE ASSEMBLY...

FIRST, MACHINE 4-11-38



NOTE _BEFORE THE FOLLOWING SERIAL NUMBERS V-26 ‘2841215_V-36 3641476 _V-60 604157
THE FOLLOWING PARTS MUST BE REPLACED AT THE SAME TIME - -11-03109- - 11-03110
11-03305-—11-03306-—11-03307- —~11-03308 — — 11-03448-

A

POINTER - - 1 i-O3306 —
PROTRACTOR1 1-03307

: ja/ 11-03402 sTup
W W S A= 11-03403 wasker

—11-03405 ADJ. PLUG

=
=

SAW
T~11-03303 FILLER PLATE

34-033166uArD
11-03103 TRUNNION
34-03117 HANDWHEEL

___________

1
[S———

i

J <

Lo S
i

S

11-03305 WIPER
11-03308 WIPER CLAMP

11703105
/\?0\;\@3 -03116
& 34-03406
9" &

o,34-03315
Y& 34-03114
L&

.{Sﬁ’

34-03423PNN
34-03305 car
34-08005 saw GuIDE
34-08007 screw
11-03110 TRUNNION

11-03109 cRrADLE
TABLE & TRUNNION ASSEMBLY

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.

V-26  26395| 26431074
V-36 363949 36474074
V-60 604050 604393

cC-3 -5


Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Table and Trunnion Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


T—11-03402
— 11-03403
11-03405

=9

¥

11-03306
11-03307

-

r_——————

!

J

)]
A
b

\

>

TN
NS

..-{-ﬁ

S

)
)
oL
S

Sy

1)

(&

N

—_—
e

lr..,____.._._._..ll___.
L Y
4

34-03316
34-03117

11-03109

(N NTy)
[\ie) © O
37 82
foXe m%
< ol
MM o=
/
\ \\
\ \
/
:
I
1

11-03308

3 S
—mmmee__pmmmmmmm

1
]
1
t
i
t
|
[}
]
—

q

(O e e e e o e i i
. [
————l

e - o . g

iy

r¢

¥4

1?"

E 21

E & 4

]

1)
H

/
PR A | K

P

11-03105
3-03116

i

f___________ —

34-03405

34-03406
34-03315:
34-03114

TABLE & TRUNNION  ASSEMBLY-V-36,/536-1€¢ & ZV36-16

LAST MACH.
36514877

5136118
PRINTED IN. USA.

MODEL FIRST MACH.
V-36__..36474075

ZS&ZV36-16.473605|

C-3-6, Z-3-3



AN AN S Caeld A ] NANNNTNY
S e
I 0O
/ I
LTABLE oo 50471 @
ITRUNNION — - - 40645 @) A
[_LOWER POST_V-26 V36 V-60 Z36-16 V:36:3.3860
I_LOWER POST_ Z-60__ . _ 5759
I-ESCUTCHEON___ ______
-POINTER___ ______
I_LOWER POST BLOCK.__ 21000
I-CRADLE - __ . ___. 40649
I_-RATCHET WRENCH
e — i)

I_.CENTER PLATE________ 3866
I-FILLER PLATE . SAWING . 35-7317
I.FILLER PLATE_FILING ._35-732I

3891_EYE BOLT.V26,V60, 260 _I
3898.EYE BOLT_V36,V36-3,236-16_I

1846_ROLLER . . __ . _______ 2
35-6426_ RETAINING RING _ ___2
1848_SHAFT _ __ __________ |

I GUARD . __ 34-03316
-SPACER_V36, v36-3 236-16 3897
I SPACER.V26,V60 _ _ ___409

I.SPRING - - . ______ 35-8759
I.WASHER __________ 34-03414

NOTE:

SECONDARY TABLE PARTS
\WOT SHOWN

[_TABLE_ 5208I

|_SUPPORT. 40656

4_ADJ.SCREW. 11-03404

MODELS N
V26 V36 V36-3 V6O, Z36-16 ¢ ZGO §2E %55?%:%5%%3:555
STANDARD TABLE & TRUNNION ASSEMBLY Va0 soelize o320t
Z36-16 3616119 5336(45

‘ 260 6006351 6009053

C'3'26, Z-3-18 PRINTED IN USA



¥'S'N NI Q3INyd

\

Y

////////////7/// (LSS S

/

)

;

g
4

N

AN .

AR

4-CAP SCREW. _11-03404
I-SECONDARY TABLE-11-03106
% I-TABLE SUPPORT- _ 20827

% NOTE: 20827 WAS | 1-03104 ON THE
V-36 BEFORE SERIAL NO. 36514876
Z-36-16 BEEORE SERIAL NO.5136119

—

&\\: - 5\\\7\\\\\\\(\\\\\\"

A SSS

)L_J/

LLLLL

i

1)

N\

777777 77

/,
g

S

MODEL-V-36 V36-3 Z36-I16
SECONDARY TABLE MOUNTING ASSY

\

FIRST MACH,

363949
37-51101
4736051



TABLE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

C-9-107 CM-9-4 Z-9-16

F-3


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX NO, CATALOG NO.

*Ref,

*Ref .

*Ref.
*Ref,
*Ref.

23
24

25
26
27

090-554361

090~508268

090-512161
090-529926
117-030031
091-980466
091-984104
090-295924
135-052397
135-008779
135-052389
117-031054
090-042599
117-034066
117-034041
091-331850

091-331835

091-331843
093-026789
090-304403
090-304411
091-982207
090-222977
091-980441
091-992644
091-322875
135-077089
091-980458
091-980466
091-991265
091992644
091-993329
117-031047
091-984237
091-993329
091-992685

C-9-107

Table Support Assembly (1612, 3612, 1612-0, 3613-0, 1612-1,

2612-1, 3613-1,

2012-1AT)

Table Support Assembly (1611=H,

CODE NO.,
CM~-9-4
Z=9=16
TABLE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y

1613-2, 3613-2, HS6013, 2013-1, 2013-10, 2012-1A,

1612-H, 3612-H, 2612-H, 2612~1H,

2612-2H, 1612-3, 3612-3, 2012-1H, 2012~1H3, 2612-1H3, 2614-1).
Table Support Assembly (2613-2, 6013-2)

Table Support Assembly (2613-3, 6013-3, 6013-H3) :
Table Support Assembly (Zephyrs, ZS-3620 ZV-3620, ZW=-3620)

Screw, Hex. Hd Cap 3/8"]6ch] €scs0s00cs000c0s0cccns
Screw, SOC. Hd Sef#]0-24NCX]/4 teceecessacevecscone
« Plate 00 0000 0600000000000 0000000060000060080000000 00000000
TQb'eSUppOl’fOndROdAssambly 00000 csesvssesecev st
N Universal Joint veseeeccencs te0ssssesscssscccsnsesne
. TQbIOSUppOl’fTUbeSUb"ASSOmb'Y ®e0s000000 000ses00s0e
. LOCk Lever 0006000009000 000 06000000800 060000 00000000000
. ROII Pin CQ 000 00303000000 0008000000800 060060800 8hso0sen
LOCkShaﬁ'..occoo---loooacaoooo.oolluc-oclob XK EEEX]
SUPPO”ROd 0090000000000 0000000000000c0c0000000000c0
Universal Joint Pin 0000000000000 0c000s0c0 0000000t nes
UniversCll Joint Swivel 0000060000000t essss0e000nens
Universal Joint Swivel Pin teeiueaceseseeesssaconncase
Universal Joint Threaded End svseeeeeevsssesscs vovevasse
Left Table Support Plate (Used on Assembly #090-554361) ..,
Right Table Support Plate (Used on Assembly #090-554361) , .,
Screw, Soc. Hd, Cap #10=24NC X 1/2 veveeereescscancenn
Angle Bracket (Used on Assembly #090=508268) +vvvevevses
Screw, Hex, Hd, Cap 3/8=T16NC X 3/4 veveeeres sosvannas

. 'y - . . L]

. WQSher3/8" Stdc 00U N0 00000 00C000600006600 S0 000000
. SpdcerOphon L‘sf €0 0000000000000 000 00000 ce00000 00 0sd00

. Washer 3/4" Std. ceeeeccess

Spacer (Used only on Assembly #090=512161) sviveeeacncess
Screw, Hex, Hd, Cap 3/8-16NC X 7/8 vveevreoss sasoanas
Screw, Hex, Hd, Cap 3/8=186NC X 1 veveeererssoe assensne
Nut, Hexs 3/8=18NC 1iuveerscacssesssccsscnsces sasoas
Washer 3/8" Std. veeeeesesscscsccssoscnsescascncs sones
Washer, Lock 3/8" Stde ceeeesesecevsossssscesscanssaces
Bottom Bracket sasessescssscecssssssssaasssnscsssocsens
Screw, Soc. Set 1/4=20NC X 5/16 vvveeseesesesascsces oe
Washer, Lock 3/8" Stde seeeeeesscccessssscosssscanasase

8849080086800 0¢c009 4008 C006000BE

Use
One-

~ A
-

A.R.
2

*NOTE: All Table Support Assemblies use Table Support and Rod Sub-Assembly #135-052397,
However, Different Upper and Lower Connecting Brackets are Used, Locate on the
Drawing the Brackets Used on Your Machine.

F-4



PARTS FOR V36 ZV36-16 & ZS36-16.
V36-3,36CS SAME PARTS AS ZV36-16

I-TIRE
? V-36__ _ _ _ -
L 75-87V-3618.352270
= I-WHEEL
i V.36 __ 5-01112
~ - /_\ 75.2.7V.36716 _ 35.2264
P 1-LOCKNUT _ _ _ 5-01506
Ll - 1-LOCKWASHER _ 5-01507
4\ 2-BEARING _ _ _ 5-01508
A | I-HINGE SLEEVE.5-01411 %
&N A I-HINGE PIN_ _ 5.01408 X
W —— HINGE 5-01105 %
B L m—— I-HINGE - ~ — -~ )
9 //}-/ ZZN ~~1-BRACKET _ _ _11-01104 %
N e I-TILT SCREW. . 5-01425
Z|I§ i | I-AXIS STUD_ _ 5-01424
ZHNNL 1-LOCKNUT_ _ _ _5-01109
il =3 1-KNOB_ _ _ _ __ 5-01108
3 ‘ XNOTE: AFTER SERIAL NUMBERS V36
) \ 36494430, 736716 4936096 - & 36CS
= | 4907!. V36-3 37-51101
// PART 5-0l4/1 NOT REQUIRED
@ ‘ 5-01408- REPLACE WITH _ _ 1278
5-01105- REPLACE WITH _ 35-935I
[1-01104- REPLACE WITH _ _ 1239

THIRD WHEEL ASSEMBLY
V36-3, V36, Z36-16, 36CS

Mg_gE$ FIRST MACH. LAST MACH
v 363949 36535628
v36-3 37-51101 37-53204
236-16 473605| 5336145
36CS CS4805! Cs54087

C-2-23A Z-2-I10A PRINTED IN USA.



VSN NI 31NEd

1-ELBOW_ ___17-13521

- TIRE _____ 5-01502— |
I-WHEEL _ __ _5-04.110—

1-HOUSING __35-551—
1-GASKET___5-04311—]

1-SHIFTER ASY__355026-]

1-COVER _ ___5-04109—
1-GEAR _ _ A} 6-04421—]|
1-SPACER _ _ _.5-04305-
1-GASKET ____5-04308—
I-SHAFT ASS'Y__ 2!788~F

]
REGSPACER __.5-04304 5~

I-KEY______ 5-04604— ), |F=
- BEARING T4

5-04507
HOFFMAN _ _ 35-3907

!

N.DWC 8506 OR HOOVER_ 5762 ——¢ -

1- COVER
# FOR SKF BEARING _ _5-04315
FOR NORMA "HOFFMAN_35-2759
FOR NDWC8506 OR HOOVER.4056 |

VREY_____ 6-04305—;
I-CLUTCH__ _6-04505 —
1-GEAR _ __{B) 6-04423—
- PINION_ _ (&) 5-04421—
1-BEARING_ 504509

-04307-SPACER_ _ %
04306-SPACER_ g}
~04414-SPACER__ _1

1-LEVER_ _ _11-04401
1-COLLAR__ _6-04415
1-WASHER _ ___ 2762
i 1-ECCENTRIC _6-04404
1 1-BRACKET____4033
; |- SEGMENT__35-65 e?
= ‘ MF(‘W/ : -
7 ik NLe U

77 77

J
N\
/
/
7
| ’
\
ey
i
\
\)
1
|
!
i
{
§

= ) -04313-SPRING_ ____1
e I MR T 35-6563-SPACER__ _ 1
5-04602-KEY_ ______ 1
6-04509-SHEAVE __ _1
\5 04422-PINION{cY __1
\5 04302-COVER_ ___1
\5 04508-BEARING__1
i -04309-GASKET___2

11-04404-SHAF T_ _ _ _ _ 1
6-04308-SPRING_ —___I"
6-04412-LOCK_ _ ___1
6-04306-PLATE _ _____ !
04409-STUD_ __ ___1
4034 -BRACKET_ ___|
11-044 05-UNN JOINT__2
11-04402-LEVER_ _ __ _ 1

1-BRACKE T __ 4032
2-WASHER ____2762
-LEVER___11-04403
1-KNOB___34-13508

2-KEY__ 504602~
1-GEAR___(B) 6- o4424~~ﬁ
1-COLLAR___6-04425— '

I-GEAR_ _ _(€) 5 04424 !
1-BEARING_ _ _5-04509 1
NOTE:AB& C

MATING GEARS MUST BE
$IIE.5IEACED AT THE SAME

#NOTE:5-04316_0OIL SLINGER
USED WITH SKF _5-04507
AND COVER_5-043I15

5-04413-SPACER_ _ __1
5 504303-COVER_____1

5-04312-SPACER____1

5-04509-BEARING__ 1
1I-PLUG _ . _ _5-04618
I-NIPPLE___5-04616
1-ELBOW____5-04617

TRANSMISSION CASE WITH
GEAR ASSEMBLIES —_6-04005

TRANSMISSION "ASSEMBLY —MODEL V 36

FIRST MACH. 363949
LAST MACH.36535628



35 ADH. 3-4-63

& 32133 715X, 36
37
&9 S/
| 20
PP v/ 4|

@:: =) ¥ &9

/
- M
-

Z A e ,
55 NOTE: THIS TRANS. ASSY.
REPLACES ORIGINAL
DG EQUIPMENT ON MODELS
: ML, V-36, 16-2,& 36-2
5 P | WITH A TWO SPEED
46 TRANS. WITH SPEED
B , RANGES OF 50 TO 1500,

2 SPEED TRANSMISSION ASSY

PRINTEDIN U.S.A.
C-4-41


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


TITLE C-4-41
CODE NO.
2 SPEED TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. 1 2 3 456717 _ ASS'Y.
55617 2 Speed Transmission Assembly . . . . . .. .. .. 1
1 Comm. " ., Hex.Hd.CapSer.1/4-20x3/8. ... ...... 16
2 Comm. . Fil Hd. Mach. Ser. 5/16-18x3/4 . . . . . . . . . 4
3 11069 . PipeCap. . . . v vt v v e e e e e e e e 1
4 5905 . Nipple . . ... ... .... e e e e e e 1
5 5-04617 « 90°EIbOW . . . vt vt e e e e e s e e 1
6 100187 . Nipple . . . . . v i i e e e e e e e e e e 1
7 17-13521 . 90°St.EIbOW. . v ¢ v v vt e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 54871 . TransmissionCase . .. ... .. ... 1
9 5-04612 . Pipe Plug . . . v v v v v v o e e e e e e e e 1
10 6-04424 B € =Y T 1
11 105687 e SPACET .t i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
12 5-04424 . Gear ... Lo e e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 5-04309 . Gasket . . .. oL s e s e e e e e e e e e e 2
14 103235 . SPACET . . 4 v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
15 108557 . Bearing . N e e e e 2
16 5-04602 e KeY i v i s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
17 5-04303 e COVer & v it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
18 105688 . Coverplate . . . . . ¢ v v v v v v v v .. . . 1
19 105689 . Gasket., ... ...... e e e e e e e 1
20 35-8189 . RetainingRing . . . . ... .. ... ... 1
21 35-8664 . Retaining Ring . . . ... .. e e e e e e e e e 1
22 31714 . Input Shaft and Pinion . . . . . .. ........ 1
23 105710 . Retailning Ring . . . . . e e e e e a e e e e s 1
24 105698 . Bearing .. .. . .0t e e e e e 1
25 100122 . Bearing . . . ... . o 0 e e e e e e e e e e e 1
26 35-7538 . RetainingRing . . . . . . . .. v v v v v v v o v -1
27 2273 . Bearing . ... . e s e s e e e e s e e e e 1
28 29277 « ClutchGear. .. ... .. ¢ v vuuoeon. 1
* 29 111449 . Shifter Fork Assembly . . . . . ... ... ... 1
30 111446 . . ShifterShaft. .. ... ... ... ...... 1
31 111448 . . Shifter Yoke Weldment . . . . . ... .. .. 1
* 32 111451 . Shifter Clutch Assembly .. ... ... .. ... 1
33 48621 . . ShifterClutch. . ... ... ... ...... 1
34 111450 . - BallBearing . . . . . . ... .. .. .. ... 1
35 4209 . . Rollpin. . . .................. 3
36 5-04415 . Dowel Pin. .. . . . . .. ... ... v.v... 1
37 6-04421 . ClutchGear .. ... ... ... ......... 1
38 105686 e SPACEr . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
39 105699 . Bearing .. .... e e e e e e e e e e 1
40 105691 . Gasket. . . ... ... . e e 1
41 105690 . Cover Plate . . . . v v i e e e e e 1
42 1719 . RetainingRing . ... ... ........... 1
43 35-7192 B - 2
44 29199 . OutputShaft . ... ... ... ....¢..... 1
45 105709 . RetainingRing . . .. ... ... .. .... .. 1
46 105700 .o Shim . . . . . .. e e e e e e e As Req
47 29269 . Counter Shaft . . . .. ... ... ........ 1
48 47046 . TransmissionCover . . . . .. ... ... ... 1
49 5-04412 . Dowel Pin. . . . . . .. . . v i v vt v v v e 1
50 5-04311 oGasket . L. L L L e e e e e e e e 1

*NOTE Shifter Fork Assembly was #35-5026 and clutch assembly was #6-04505.
To replace any obsolete part order together #111449 Shifter Fork Assembly
and #111451 Shifter Clutch Assembly.



(A0 il

| W
u— L—-—-J--T\\il e iy I—I _______ _'_—— .___..._I-
| [
» _—_-r‘-‘l‘l'-‘*—_—-l-—. _________ r-".-k.._...___{;r.l

L]

o L

N —— — e — e — — - T — —— e— — — —— ]
===l o=~
\ / -l \ / /

NOTE: VARIABLE ASSY # 34-05000
REPLACES ASSY. NOS 356597, 35-8015 & 43059

COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES MUST BE ORDERED TO
' REPLACES PARTS IN ABOVE ASSEMBLIES. MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH,

CM-16 1i6-57101 116-60112
=) #34..05000
VARIABLE PULLEY
E

C-5-35 G7-4.2 PRINTED IN USA.

F-11


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.

Please Note:
Carefully select the correct Variable Pulley Assembly parts page with your corresponding serial number.


- INDEX

pZ
=0

NV ONOObAWN—

PART NO.
34-05000

35-5877
35-6039
34-05519
35-2736
34-05311
45665
34-05525
34-05401
35-6381

CODE NO, C-5-35

~G7-4.2

VARIABLE PULLEY ASSEMBLY

" DESCRIPTION

Variable Pulley Assembly

. Variable Oiler........ cessresenss cevesescecsarsaes
. OilerBolteces tiiiennereeserersnsocecsocensasssnnse
. Copper Gasket..oovierivereeneeesosssesscnscnnnes
. Washer.euoviiiiioniiiionosenonosaosssconnannnnes
. Oil Carrierveeceseeeseceenes PN
. Variable Sheaver Sleeve Sub-Assembly «v0v..n.. cesens
. Snop Ring...... Cerecctceesecranses cosssncssesenns
. Variable Pulley Shaft..oeieieeienieeecsesssssssacnss

. BO“’5/8-]]NCX]........ oooooooooooooo oooocof.ooo.

F-12

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

1
1
3
2
1
1
1
1
1



#34-03107

C-10-16 CM-9-5 Z-9-9 PRINTED IN US.A.

F=13


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


CODE NO. C-10-16

CTM=9-5
W
- WORK HOLDING JAW

INDEX CATALOG S ' UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y
REF. 134-031079 Work Jaw

REF. 090-402629 Work Holder Assembly
*] ]05"‘]33]36 SprOckB? S B PSSP PGGIOIIINIBIILIOENOEROEORPROUONES tep0so0n 2
2 09]—'986984 Screw' Fil Hd Mach #]0"24NC X ‘/2 saes s ane 4
3 0%"2038& -LGﬂ'Al’m....... oooooooooooo Gee s s esrNsRR RN L eD ]
4 09]"'982355 . SCI‘OW, SOC. Hd Cm 1/4"20NC X 3/8 seer s e vV ]
5 090-021627 v Knurled Screw vovoeveecnnneorsorsonocnosoccasncns 1
é 091-984104 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Set #10-24NC x 1/4 2
7 090'203852 R'ghfArm0..'0.‘...0.....0'O....OQ..!.O.'O!‘OOO ‘
REF. 105~130074 Work Holding Jaw Assembly

l 105-‘35‘23 Hand'e S 0800 2000090 QPP NP PO LIS OIELOOEOIPLOEIEOEDIE 2
2 105-133185 . Hondlé Bracket vvvevrvenrrcennonsnes veerienes o 2
3 090-406786 . Work Holding Jaw Sub-Assembly ...... veseeans tosn 1
4 105-131106 . Work Holding Jaw ........ Ceesessecnaseaneeanes 1
5 105-133136 e Sprocket cevveeriiiietniiiiiitiisetieeiaanaans 2
6 091-988923 . « Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x 5/ 16 . .6
7 091-990150 . Screw, Truss Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 3/8 ..... ‘... 4

*NOTE: Before 2/12/44 On Hydraulic Machines Use #106-233372 Sprocket
With 3/16" Pitch, Specify Pitch Of Chain When Ordering.

F-14



BLADE SHEAR ASSEMBLY

H1-19.0


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


-INDEX

PART

NO.
091-318073
135-084374
135-075588
134-135086
135-084416
135-084465
135-084382
135-084481
135-084473
135-084457
091-980128
091-000166
091-992610
091-991158
091-993212
091-980110
091-991158
091-993212
091-000158
091-988659
135-084515
135-085827

BLADE SHEAR ASSEMBLY
DESCRIPTION

Blade Shear Assembly
. Knife .............
. Retaining Ring
. Knob

. Handle

. L.H. Square
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1-1/2
. Spacer
. Washer, Fiat 1/4 S.A.E. Std
. Nut, Hex. 1/4-20NC

. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1-1/4
. Nut, Hex. 1/4-20NC

CODE NO.

.......................................................................
.........................................................................
........................................................................................
..................................................................................
.............................................................................
.....................................................................................
........................................................................
.........................................................................
.............................................................................
............................
.....................................................................................
.....................................................
.................................................................
. Washer, LOCK 1/4 Std. .......ooveiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeseeeesesereesseeens
............................

.................................................................

. Washer, LOCK 1/4 St. .......ooveeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseessnessensnees
cBIAAE .t ee e e e e e e eae st rs e venr e vasanens

...........................................................................................

.........................................................................

H1-19.0

UNITS PER
ASS'Y.

NABNNNONN@DaMNWa @ aadadaila

Following Not Shown and Used for Mounting. Select What Applies to Your Machine:

091-211276
091-980276
091-993238
091-467209
091-989061

INULSEIE 5/16-18NC......eeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeecieeeeeeereeeesneasaeaesesanens

. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 3/4

. Bracket

....................................

.Washer, LOCK 5716 Std. ........ooivcouireeieeieeeeeeeeeesereeeerseseereeesens

....................................................................................

............................

N=2NNDN



REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SCL. 4-29-83
.

\————

-

A8 3%

D
hti - =]
] —— =2

ETCHING PENCIL ASSEMBLY

H1-20.0

@

21 O

PRINTED IN U.S. A


Please Note:
Go to the next page for corresponding parts list.


INDEX
NO.
Ref.

»*
x
s (D
-

=HOYONOOERWN

*NOTE: This Assembly Used For Buttwelders With Ground Bushing On Panel Before 6-23-44.,

PART

NO.
113-070031
135-051092
106-074206
090-195454
091-991091
091-992925
113-073035
134-184076
113-073027
091-988527
091-359943
090-021544

113-070049
113-073043
091-988527
091-992909
090-195454
090-021544
106-075039
091-991091
106-073083
106-073109
106-074248
106-073091
106-073075
135-050771
106-072010
106-074212
106-074255
106-073117
106-074230
091-359943

DESCRIPTION

CODE NO. H1-20.0

ETCHING PENCIL ASSEMBLY

Etching Pencil Assembly
Etching Pencil Short End Assembly.cececescesccscccccccss

P1ug...........‘......‘...............O...............

Termina] Lug.......'.....‘....’....'..........‘.......Q

Nut, Hex. Jam #8-32NC'.Q.......‘...I‘..0...‘...........
waSher, F]at #8-5 Brass..'......0....‘..'.......‘.....

we]der Jaw Insu]ator...............................'..1

Fi]e Rivet'..”..‘.'...........'...‘..‘.......'.'QQQ..
Terminal Stripecececcescescecccccescssccsssevcsscsscssse
SCPEW, Rdo Hdo MaCho #8-32NC X 5/160..ooo'o.co-¢-ooc-o
Cab]e...0.0.'.......0....'.Q..Q..‘.'....'.CQ......’...

Ferru]e.‘..'.'.'.....Q‘........“..........'...........

EtChing Pencil‘ Assemb]y.....“..0.0...."‘.........Q'..'

Termina] Strip.........0.0..00...........Q...0.0..O.'.
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #8-32NC X 5/16cececcccccccccccccs
Washer, Flat #10-L BraSS.ececcecccccsccccssssscescsccsns
Terminal LuUQeeceeeeccsccsscscscvsescscscessscssscosncosce

Ferru]el......‘...00..0.‘......C...l.l..l.........‘...
Tube.....l..00.0....0.0.............0.l.....‘.........
Nut’ HQX. Jam #8-32Nc00........O‘.....‘..O'...'.......
Fin."....l‘Q.....C.........‘.C.............l....l.....
F‘in.....‘..........‘...C..‘I...'....l.......‘..O..'...
Po‘int.;‘....0.........Q....l..l.......'0.“..‘...'.'..
Fin...l...I...0‘.‘....0.0.0....‘...Q...l.....".‘.."‘
Fin..........00.0.0....0........0.0..............O....
Etching Pencil Stem Assembly.eeesccsceccscccccccesccns
[ 3 Stem........0.‘.0“...l.................‘...........
L ] Brass ‘Tube.......‘.‘.‘...‘.l......‘...........Q..O..
* P1n.......,.0.0....‘..‘I...l...........0....'.0.'...
washer....0.:0.0.00.'.....0.l......'OQ................
connectorl......‘.............‘...........'.l..“‘..l.

Cab]e.......‘.................O....l-..".............

UNITS PER -
: ASS'Y

>
PO =t = P b b e et b

x
3

)

b P bt b et e (N b et e et b NS B b e

>
.
=
.



